SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.11
(ID # 9929)
MEETING DATE:
FROM: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Tuesday, April 07, 2020

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, Item 57. Last assessed to:
Terry Lac and Macy Lac, Trustee of the Lac Family Trust dated January 15, 2003
as to an undivided 20% interest; Te-Lin Yang and Jui-Lin Lin, husband and wife,
as joint tenants, as to an undivided 16% interest, Ya-Yin Yang, a single woman,
as to an undivided 6% interest; Chen-Chia Yang, a single man as to an undivided
6% interest; Ming-Yueh Lin and Yik-Nai Kwok, husband and wife, as joint tenants
as to an undivided 12% interest; Ching Shun Lin, a married man, as his sole and
separate property as to an undivided 40% interest, District 1. [$357,479-Fund
65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Eugene S. Alkana, agent for Dudley Vuong for payment of
excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with
parcel 238050001-3;

2. Approve the claim from Ching Shun Lin, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 238050001-
3

3. Approve the claim from Terry Lac and Macy Lac AKA Terry Lac and Macy Lac, Trustees
of The Lac Family Trust Dated January 15, 2003, last assessee for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel
238050001-3;

ACTION: Policy

(//a}fﬂ /

Ma"lhew Jenmngs Assistant Tr,tewlar Tax Cplﬁ'ctor 3/25/2020

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Washington and duly carried
by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays: None Kecia R. Harper
Absent: None

Date: April 7, 2020

XC: Treasurer
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

. Approve the claim from Te-Lin Yang, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 238050001-
3

. Approve the claim from Ya-Yin Yang, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 238050001-
3

. Approve the claim from Chen Chia Yang, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 238050001-
3

. Approve the claim from Ming Yueh Lin and Yik-Nai Kwok, last assessee for payment of
excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with
parcel 238050001-3;

. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to Eugene S. Alkana, agent
for Dudley Vuong in the amount of $147,612.13, Ching Shun Lin in the amount of
$91,246.67, Terry Lac and Macy Lac AKA Terry Lac and Macy Lac, Trustees of The Lac
Family Trust Dated January 15, 2003 in the amount of $45,623.34, Te-Lin Yang in the
amount of $18,249.34, Ya-Yin Yang in the amount of $13,687.00, Chen Chia Yang in the
amount of $13,687.00 and Ming Yueh Lin and Yik-Nai Kwok in the amount of
$27,374.00, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal
has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code
Section 4675.

. Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess

proceeds in the amount of $18,249.33 to the County General Fund pursuant to Revenue
and Taxation Code Section 4674.

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost; Ongoing Cost
COST $357,479 $0 $357,479 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale. Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 19/20

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 5, 2015 public
auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 18,
2015. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 22, 2015, to parties of interest as

defined in Section 4675 of said code.
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder’s records, as well as other
various research methods to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to
obtain the name and last known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address
of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the county shall publish notice of the right to claim
excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per Revenue and
Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector’s office has made it a policy to take the
following actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

1. Examined Parties of Interest Reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the
parcel.

2. Researched all last assessee’s through the County’s Property Tax System for any
additional addresses.

3. Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our
last assessees.

4. Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in The Desert Sun, Palo
Verde Valley Times and The Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a
claim for the excess proceeds.

5. Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation
Code 4676.

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file
with the county a claim for the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with
others of equal priority in the property at the time of the sale, at any time prior to the expiration
of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the Purchaser, which
was recorded on June 18, 2015.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received seven claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Eugene S. Alkana, agent for Dudley Vuong based on an Authorization for
Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds dated December 21, 2016 and an Abstract of
Judgement recorded July 01, 2014 as Instrument No. 2014-0244979.

2. Claim from Ching Shun Lin based on a Grant Deed recorded April 06, 2005 as
Instrument No. 2005-0269148.

3. Claim from Terry Lac and Macy Lac AKA Terry Lac and Macy Lac, Trustees of The
Lac Family Trust Dated January 15, 2003 based on a Grant Deed recorded March
05, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0150972 and a Certification of Trustees Under
Trust dated January 04, 2017.

4. Claim from Te-Lin Yang based on a Grant Deed recorded June 13, 2008 as
Instrument No. 2008-0323835, a notarized statement dated December 29, 2016, and
a Household Registration Transcript dated November 14, 2018.

Page 3 0of 5 ID# 9929 19.11




SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

5. Claim from Ya-Yin Yang based on a Grant Deed recorded June 13, 2008 as
Instrument No. 2008-0323835, a notarized statement dated December 29, 2016, and
a Household Registration Transcript dated November 14, 2018.

6. Claim from Chen Chia Yang based on a Grant Deed recorded June 13, 2008 as
Instrument No. 2008-0323835, a notarized statement dated December 29, 2016 and
a Household Registration Transcript dated November 14, 2018.

7. Claim from Ming Yueh Lin and Yik-Nai Kwok based on a Grant Deed recorded June
13, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0323835, a notarized statement dated December
29, 2016, and a Household Registration Transcript dated November 14, 2018.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Eugene S. Alkana, agent for Dudley Vuong be awarded
excess proceeds in the amount of $147,612.13, Ching Shun Lin be awarded excess proceeds in
the amount of $91,246.67, Terry Lac and Macy Lac AKA Terry Lac and Macy Lac, Trustees of
The Lac Family Trust Dated January 15, 2003 be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of
$45,623.34, Te-Lin Yang be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $18,249.34, Ya-Yin
Yang be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $13,687.00, Chen Chia Yang be awarded
excess proceeds in the amount of $13,687.00 and Ming Yueh Lin and Yik-Nai Kwok be awarded
excess proceeds in the amount of $27,374.00. Since there are no other claimants the unclaimed
excess proceeds in the amount of $18,249.33 will be transferred to the County General Fund.
Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the
above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by
certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to a lienholder, last assessees of the property and transferred
to the County General Fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Alkana
ATTACHMENT B. Claim_Ching
ATTACHMENT C. Claim LacTrust
ATTACHMENT D. Claim TelLin
ATTACHMENT E. Claim YaYin
ATTACHMENT F. Claim Chen
ATTACHMENT G. Claim MingYik
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

—frer [, S~
373172020 Greg@?’.

riapios, Director County Counsel 2/13/2020
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

RECEN

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Coliector EIVED
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds 2013 SEP 24 PM 3: 5]
TC203 ltem 57 Assessment No.: 238050001-3 : ' RIVERSIDE COUNTY

TREAS-TAX COLLECTom
Assessee: LIN, CHIGN SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, YA YIN ETAL

Situs:
Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

n

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 20186

IWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 147,960.00 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the kx]lienholder(s),

L9} property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.2014-0244979 ; recorded on _7/1/2014 A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Please see attached Abstract of Judgment-Civil and Small Claims recorded on 7/1/2014.
(Instrument #:2014-0244979)

This lien bears interest @10% per annum until paid. Judgment amount is $134,560.15.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tena_nts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

IWe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 21t gay of September .20_15at _mbs Angeles, California
County, State

Signafure of Claimant Signature of Claimant

Eugene S. Alkana for Dudley Vuong

Print Name Print Name
C/0: 131 N. El Molino Avenue, Suite 310
Street Address Street Address

Pasddena, CA 91101

City, State, Zii City, State, Zip

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)




AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a “party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Cede), |, the undersigned, do hereby make
Eugene S. Alkana  my agent t~ apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number IC 203, Ttem 57/ARN:238-050-001 _ sold at public auctionon __ May 5, 2015 I

understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for rﬁy
convenience.

I also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ 376,040.00 and that | have a right to file a claim
for this refund on my own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf.
Dudley g
(Signature of Party,&f lnter@ (Name Printed) Dudley Vuong
225 N. Willow Avenue

(Address)
ST AT N s e . West Covina, CA 91790
SiAtTe OrF CALIFORNIA )8S.
COUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zip)

(Area Code/Teiephone Number)
On . before me, , personally
appeared ., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

L the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A

CLAIM ON HIS QW _/T'LHE'HELP OF AN AGENT
/'~ D Bugene 5., Alkana

(Signaturéof Agent) (Name Printed)
131 N. El Molino Avenue, Suite 310

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Pasadena, CA 91101
COUNTY OF __Los Angeles ) ’

(City/State/Zip)
On Decenber 21, 2016 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personsily
appeared Eugene S, Alkana . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory avidence to be the

person(sywhose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execuied the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies; and that by his/hsefthgir signature{s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(sy acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. TIFFANY JIANG [

Commission # 2083571

Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2018

-

(Signature of Notary)




CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT ClVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
County of Los Angeles )
On _December 12, 2016 before me, Tiffany Jiang, Notary Public
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

Dudley Vuong

personally appeared
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s} whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
hls/hpﬁthefr authorized capacity(ies}, and that by his/hgr/theif signature(s) on the instrument the person(g),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(;f)racted executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TIFFANY JIANG
Commission # 2083574
Notary Public - Califorma £ i

Los Angeles County & agmlls

My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 201 8

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: _ Authorization Document Date: __ 12/12/16
Number of Pages: Signer{s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer’s Name:

[ Corporate Officer — Title(s): (1 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — O Limited O General O Partner — (O Limited (O General

O Individual [J Attorney in Fact O Individual {3 Attorney in Fact

{J Trustee (1 Guardian or Conservator O Trustee {1 Guardian or Conservator
(] Other: O Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 Natlonal Notary Assomatlon WWW. NatlonalNotary org - 1 800 US NOTARY (1 800 876 6827) Item #5907
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY
EUGENE S. ALKANA, ESQ.V

+

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO
NAME EUGENE S. ALKANA

MAILING
ADDRESS PASADENA

CITY. STATE CA
zpcone 91101

.,

N

7,

131 N. EL MOLINOC AVENUE

. DOC # 2014-0244979 -\
o\ @7/01/2014 83:02P Fee:34.00
Page | of 4
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Uard
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
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¥ _ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE(S)

WK

S

Ay
S18

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2014 00244979

~
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0 *
EJ-001
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, addrass. Stats Bar number, and
{wdaphone number).
Rucorchng requested by snd retumn to!

_ |[EUGENE S. ALKANA, ESQ.

\| [LAW OFFICES OF EUGENE S. ALKANA
131 N. EL MOLINO AVENUE

SUITE 310

PASADENA, CA 91101

626/796-8170

TTOR!EV JUOGMENT GNEE OF
4 m CREDITOR [::] ASS'REC_ORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, counTy o  LOS ANGELES
smeeTaporess: 400 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA

2014-8244979
87/6 l/2"l4 93 ez

0D R

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MAILING ADORESS: SAME
cnyanpziecooe POMONA, CA 91766
BRANCHNAME EAST DISTRICT

PLAINTIFF: DUDLEY VUONG

inclusive

DEFENDANT: CHING-SHUN~LIN and DOES 1 through 10,

CASE NUMBER

N\
KC066496 -

'\, ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
' AND SMALL CLAIMS

FOR COURT USE ONLY

(] Amended

1. The judgment creditor [ assignee of record

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following!

n |

3. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address

\ lChlng Shun-Lin
v 7450 Northrop Drive,
Riverside, CA 92508

$#215

P

b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits) and state:
¢. Social security no. [last 4 digits].

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to {rame and address): Ching-Shin-Lin

[X] Unknown
X7 Unknown

7450 Northrop Drive, #215, Riverside, CA 92508 \

2.0__] Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address):

5. [ ] Original abstract re

4.1 information on additional judgment
creditors is shown on page 2.
Cofjled in this county:

N\, DUDLEY VUONG, c/o Eugene S. Alkana, 131 a Date:
N. El Molino Ave., #310, Pasadena, CA
Date. May 29, 2014 ,
EUGENE S. ALKANA‘/
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

8. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed;
$ 134,560.15

7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.

8. a. Judgment entered on (datej:May 16, 2014
b. Renewal entered on (data)'

JUN 12 2014

This abstract issued on %aﬁ- CA F11’27% X

10. 1 An [_] executioniien [__] attachment lien
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:

a. Amount: §
b. In favor of (name and address):

11. A slay of enforcement has
a. not been ordered by the court.
b. T} been ordered by the court effective until

(dale}:
| certify tha S is a true and correct abstract of
the judg d in this action.

8 judgment is attached.
» Deputy

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS s

Page 10l
Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 488 480,
674, 700150

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2014 00244979
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PLAINTIFF:  DUDLEY VUONG

inclusive

"DEFENDANT: CHING-SHUN-LIN and DOES 1 through .10,

CASE NUMBER:

KC066496

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. [ Continued on Attachment 15,
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address

M i

L _

Driver's license no. flast 4 digits]
and state:

Social security no. [last 4 digits):
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

18. Name and last known address

- Bl

e - |

Driver's license no. {last 4 digits)
and state:

Social security no. [last 4 digits]:
Summons was personally served at or mailed {o (address):

20. ] Continued on Aflachment 20.

[ Junknown
[ unknown

[__JUnknown
[ Junknown

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

17. Néme and last known addrass

[ 48 ]

less o ]

Driver's license no. {last 4 digits)

and state; E:l Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits}: " Junknown
Summons was personally served at or maited to {address):

19. Name and last known address

M =

w

Driver's license no. flast 4 digits} Tl
and state: | Unknown

Social security no, [last 4 digits]: T JUnknown
Summons was personally sefved at or mailed 1o {address):

26146244979

(RGN AR RN e

v

EJ-001 (Rav. Josary 1, 2008

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2014 00244979

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT--CIVIL
. AND SMALL CLAIMS .

Pags20i2
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Recorder

LARRY W, WARD P.0. Box 75! "
Riverside, CA 92502-075
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE (95;;5“2 s

ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

www.riversideacr.com

FICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Govemment Code 27361.7, | certify under the penalty of perjury
that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

Prin he numbe d wordip low):

ﬂ?’& d‘,a/;m e s an InTadin et Mﬁf«’ﬂé .

Date: &45?/1_ 7 ,,w/;/
Signature: W

. e~

Print Name: ﬁzf/{)’{ e afﬁaﬂé’]
‘. < f

ACR 601 {Rev. 09/2005) Available in Alternate Formats

VOO

2514-6244979
A7/R1/2014 83 8eF
4 of 4

Order: Non-Qrder Search Doc: RV:2014 00244979 Page 4 of 4




H

JON CHRISTENSEN
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECYOR

DEBBIE BASHE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

GIOVANE PIZANO
INVESTMENT MANAGER

KIEU NGO
F18CaL MANAGER

MATT JENNINGS
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURERTAX COLLECTOR

MELISSA JOHNSON
CHigr DEPUYY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

ADRIANNA GOMEZ
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |

DON KENT
TREASURER

December 7, 2016

Dudley Vuong

C/0 Eugene S. Alkana

131 N. El Molino Avenue, Suite 310
Pasadena, CA 91101

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57

Date of Sale: May 5, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California
Probate Code 13100

___ Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled

_X Notarized Statement Giving Authorization
to Eugene S. Alkana to claim on behalf of
Dudley Vuong

f‘\ ad nmwk f‘-\«é anon e
et AR

\_.\n u; ca QA Ak

Copy of Birth Certificates for

Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Original Note/Payment Book
X Updated Statement of Monies Owed

(as of date of tax sale)

Atrticles of Incorporation (if applicable

Statement by Domestic Stock)

Court Order Appointing Administrator

_____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

Mt~
sl

Please send in all documents within 30 days (January 6, 2017). If you should have any questions, please

contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

J /
7
%é:é - ,4,«;;,{ -/) o

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951)955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org

——

SCANNED

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

* ok ok K

4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR & P.O. BOX 12005 » RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG % (951) 985-3900 & t (877) 748-2689 % FAX (851) 955-3923




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

EP 20357

Dudley Vuong

C/O Eugene S. Alkana

131 N. El Molino Avenue, Suite 310
Pasadena, CA 91101

DO

9590 940) 0071 51bA 5430 38

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
3 Agent
[ Addressee

by (Pyinted yame) C. Date of Delivery
1
l 3,

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

L

*

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

70kt 1370 0000 0029 ?l&E§

0 Priorit‘); Mail Express®
[ Registered Mail™
istered Mail Restricted’

3. Service Type
[ Aduit Signature
1 Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery O R

Certified Mail® y Delivery :
Certified Mail Restricted Delivery L3 Return Receipt for
Merchandise

{J Cottect on Delivery :
£J Gollect on Delivery Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
3 Insured Mail ] Sngna_ture Confirmaton
I3 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery * Restricted Delivery

lover $500]

PS Form 38171, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Domestic Return Receipt




£ LAW OFFICES OF

Eugene S. Alkana

131 NORTH EL MOLINO AVENUE « SUITE 310
PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 81104
TELEPHOME: (626} 796-8170  FACSIMILE! (828! 795-6138

Eugene 5. Alkana eugenealkana@mindspring.com

December 13, 2016

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Post Office Box 10225

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Tax Sale Operation Unit

Attn: Jennifer Pazicni

Re: APN: 23805000-3
1C203; Item 57
Date of Sale: May 5, 2015

Dear Ms. Pazicni:

This office represent Dudley Vuong, Plaintiff in the matter of Young vs. Lin, Case No. KC066496,
in connection with the above-referenced matter.

In response to your letter dated December 7, 2016, I sent to you a completed and notarized
Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds on December 12, 2016.

Per your request, the following is the updated statement of monies owed as of date of tax sale,
together with an Abstract of Judgment recorded with Riverside County Recorder’s Office on July 1, 2014,
Instrument Number: 2014-0244979.

Judgement Date May 16, 2014

Judgement Amount/Principal $134,560.15

Interest Rate 10%

Period from Judgment to Sale Date 354 Day (5/16/14-5/5/15)
Daily Interest $36.87 Per Day

Total inierest $13,051.90

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $147,612.30

(Principal and Interest)

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance.

ESA/j
Enclosures



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of trﬁrest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby make

my agent - apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number TC 203, Ttam 57/ARN:238-050-001 _sold at public auction on ___May 5, 2015 il
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
convenience.

| also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $_376,040.00 and that | have a right to file a claim
for this refund on my own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf.

Dudley Vuorg
(Name Printed)  pudley Vuong
225 N. Willow Avenue
(Address)
West Covina, CA 91790

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zip)

(Area Code/Telephone Number)
On . befor o : ) :  personally
appeared , who prow Cocuumenit e el to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and e same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s ~ , » OMMe L Fer n behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

See  letter dated

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C sorrect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Deemper 14, ey
equesting Lo i

(Signature of Notary) (v P wte <;,1"fi atuudnt.
I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclose / 375 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proce M’, TOFILEA
CLAIM ON HIS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.
(Signature of Agent) {Name Printed)

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF )

(City/State/Zip)
On , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they_execyted the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behaif of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

R R e R R R O S N OO 0s

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )

County of ___1Los Angeles )

On _December 12, 2016 before me, Tiffany Jiang, Notary Public :
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

Dudley Vuong

personaily appeared
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personfs} whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/h?(/?he‘fr authorized capacity(ies], and that by his/hes/theif signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(syacted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TIFFANY JIANG
Commission # 2083571
Notary Public - California

Signature
Los Angeles Count : -
My Comm. Expires Sep 27y. 2018 Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: _ Authorization Document Date: __12/12/16

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’'s Name: Signer's Name:

0 Corporate Officer — Title(s): 0O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — [ Limited [ General 0O Partner — [JLimited [ General

[} Individual O Attorney in Fact {1 Individual [ Attorney in Fact

[ Trustee (3 Guardian or Conservator [0 Trustee {1 Guardian or Conservator
(1 Other: {1 Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

G

©2014 National Notary Association » www.NationalNotary.org + 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)  ltem #5907



JON CHRISTENSEN
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

DEBBIE BASHE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY QFFICER

MATT JENNINGS
CHIEF DEPUTY TREABURER-TAX COLLECTOR

MELISSA JOHNSON
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

GIOVANE PIZANO
INVESTMENT MANAGER

ADRIANNA GOMEZ

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |

KIEU NGO
Fiscai MANAGER

DON KENT
TREASURER

December 19, 2016

Dudley Vuong

C/0O Eugene S. Alkana

131 N. El Molino Avenue, Suite 310
Pasadena, CA 91101

.. ATNNT AYONaANNT D
i, £AL N, Z00UJUVY LD

TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 5, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

— Notarized Affidavit for Collection of __ Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California ____Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 _X_Updated Statement of Monies Owed
_ Notarized Statement of (as of date of tax sale)
different/misspelled X;;%‘F ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
_X Notarized Statement Accepting “\\‘\é\ Statement by Domestic Stock)
Authorization from Dudley Vuong ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
— Certified Death Certificate for ___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
— Copy of Birth Certiticates for ___ Other~

Please send in all documents within 30 days (January 19, 2017). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

A
E AL Y { Ue, o
f N/

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
Ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
L & 2 3 3
4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR % P.O, BOX 12005 » RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG % (851) B55-3900 &« 1 (B77) 748-2689 « FAX (351) 855-3923



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a “party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby make
Eugene 5. Alkana my agent t~ apply for ang7 7ollect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled

from the sale of assessment number TC 203, Ttem 57/ARN: 001 _ sold at public auctionon ___May 5, 2015 ol
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
convenience.

I also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ 376,040.00 and that | have a right to file a claim
for this refund on my own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf.
bhudley Vuayg
< vty tteers
(Signature of Party,&f lnter?f}ﬂ (Name Printed)  pudley Vuong
225 N. Willow Avenue
(Address)
i O17an
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Wesk, Cavinag o3
s £ 1
COUNTY OF ) ©ityt <y ). Alkani,
Ve desr ol B
(Area Lo thesiey = y
Wy~ S AP ,\z»’/-lﬁ:)
On / i .f/('u i /(m:’f’”} T120 4 {/;f\ s , personally
appeared Vo LA T ”:ﬁ ('3, Vvidence to be the
/W S, 2Lt 3 scuted the same in

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrurr L/(1) /7 et UL
] ntity upon behalf of

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by histher/theirsic /7. . it -
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I b;/ AR A ARy i .

; By e PN KT BT R
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the § (. (/ (' ( /2T ¢ 7 Y U ) "7 ue and correct

{ | VLN "
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (LM ‘fj(‘-, e o i
k Jf LL/* }u ;’( ’/j‘;‘ [ W

(Signature of Notary) M {; T A

|, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TOFILE A
CLAIM ON HIS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

(Signature of Agent) (Name Printed)
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF )
(City/State/Zip)
On _.., before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execgted the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMBLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature ;
® Print your name and address on the reverse % O Agent
so that we can return the card to you 03 Addressee
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, WA? (i eg ey E e
or on the front if space permits. W
1. Article Addressed to: - D.is delwer‘E address different from ftem 1?2 O Yes
ep 205 57 . If YES, enter delivery address belalow: O No
"DudleyVuong =53
- C/OEugene S. Alkana ; o5 e
131 N. El Molino Avenue, Suite 310
Pasadena, CA 91101

3. Service Type 01 Priority Mail Express®
1 Adult Signature 5 Registerad Mail™
L) Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ) Registered Mail Restricted
{8.Certified Mail® Delivery
{1 Certified Mail Restricted Dalive {3 Return Receipt for
‘i’-!ﬂl ﬂﬂ?l 5:“:6 5”3]1 EU (2 Gollect on Delivery & Dglefcr;andlée . o
T3 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivel ignature Confirmation
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) e 2 Y " oa Sighhtirs Confirmation
701k 1 3 ? 0 oo 0o g 1 [} Insured Mai! Restricted Delivery Restricted Detivery
LD 5585 (over $500)

PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02- 000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt |



Majﬂuez, Miriam C.

From: Eugene Alkana <eugenealkana@mindspring.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 8:58 AM

To: Marquez, Miriam C,; paralegalT)@hotmail.com
Subject: Re: EP 203 ltem 57

I am out of the country until 12/26 and will respond
Please note no payment has been received since the filing date

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 18, 2018, at 11:36 PM, Marquez, Miriam C. <MCMarquez@RIVCO.ORG> wrote:

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 item 57
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

Good Morning Eugene,

I am in need of an Updated Statement of Monies Owed (as of the date of the tax sale) for the above
referenced parcel. Please submit this documentation no later than January 18, 2019.
Should you have further questions in regards you can email or contact me at the number listed below.

Kindest Regards,

WMiniam C. Harguey

Sr. Accounting Assistant

Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds
<image001.png>

Tel 951 855-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

m('faﬁ“i;iaéntial'ity Disclaimer

This email is confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. The information contained in this
message may be privileged and confidential and protected from disclosure.

If you are not the author's intended recipient, be advised that you have received this email in error and that any use, dissemination,
forwarding, printing, or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error please delete all copies, both
electronic and printed, and contact the author immediately.




) I e
Eugene S. Alkana TC 204-57]
APROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

131 NORTH BEL MOLING AVENUE « SUHTE 310
PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91104
TELEPHONE (A2€) 796-8170  FACRIMILE! (B26) 795-8108

Eugene 5. Alkana eugeneatkana@mindspring.com

January 4, 2019

Via Facsimile & U.S. Mail

Miriam C. Marquez-Accounting Assistant
Sale Tax Operations/Excess Proceeds
Office of the Treasurer

P.O. BOX 10225

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Re:  APN: 238050001-3
TC203, Item 57
Date of Sale: May 5, 2015

Dear Ms. Marquez:

As you may recall this office represent Dudley Vuong, Plaintiff in the matter of Vuong vs.
Lin, Case No. KC066496, in connection with the above-referenced matter. My client received a
judgment on May 16, 2014. An abstract of judgment was recorded in the Riverside County
Recorder’s Office on July 1, 2014, Instrument Number: 2014-0244979.

The principle amount of the judgment was $134,560.15 which thereafter bears interest at
the rate of 10% per annum or $36.87 per day. As of the sale date, May 5, 2015, the unpaid
Judgment was $134,560 plus interest from the date of judgement to May S, 2015 of $11,213 fora
total of $145,773. No portion of this amount has been paid as of this date.

On December 7, 2016, 1 also sent to you a completed and notarized authorization for
agent to collect excess proceeds. This authorization is still valid and in effect today.

Please let me know if you require any additional information or documentation.

bac-3
% =3
Thank you very much for your prompt attention. i ;; S
o m
Sincerely yours i e O
y yours, s S w i
SR o
/s/Eugene S. Athana - %E—" o g
=

ESA/mj



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

RECEIvERM
YTo: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Coliector cElVEﬁ
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds 216Ky -5 PH 3: 49
TC203 ltem57 AssessmentNo.: 2380500013 RIVERSIDE coy
TREAS-Tax ﬁQLL!Eg{ €n

Assessee: LIN, CHIGN SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, YA YIN ETAL
Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

IMWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [__] lienholder(s), ot

V] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of property-as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No 0 p0t— ; recorded on gi- o/~ - A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/\We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have fisted below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Ten,a_nts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

WWe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this day of .20 at
S=> 1 County, State
? .
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
~ \
Gé (¢4 ,Z b UAN L 127
Print N Print Name

mm&_@@,
Street Address Street Address

Rivorside. CAT24 023

City, State| Zii i City, State, Zip
Phone Number

Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)




RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Fidelity National Title Insurance Co.
Escrow No. 171125-TC

Tite Qrder No. 9739907-RD

When Recorded Mail Document
and Tax Statement To;

Mr. Ching Shun Lin

DOC 88 Z2005-0269148

04/06/2005 88:008 Fee:10.00

Page 1 of 2 Doc T Tax Paid

Recorded in Qfficial Records
County of Riverside

Larry W. Uard

County Clerk & Recorder

JRRR

Assessor,

3341 Rancho La Carlota Rd, M s | v ff eace | sa DA pcon
Covina, CA 91724 , X
e i
P A Rl oJﬂv LonNG | ReFunD | NG ) EXAM i
A ki & E 7 g z WAL PRI W ke Gt bl W M W el L W wot

The undersigned grantor{s} dzp }
Documentary transfer tax is y u[[
(X

M?&Ca

1 computed on full value of property conveyed, or

{ ] computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale,
{ | Unincorporated Area ¥ City of Riverside

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, D & M Enterprises LP, a California

limited partnership

ll

IS

"

hereby GRANT(S) to Ching Shun Lin, a married man as his sole and separate property as to an undivided 607
in~erest and Te-Lin Yang, a married man as his sole and separate property, as to an

undivided 40%Z interest, as tenants in common

the following described real property in the County of Riverside, State of California:

Exhibit One attached hereto and made a part hereof

DATED: March 3, 2005

STATE OF SACFRORNEX TEXAS

COUNTY OF BOWIE
ON March 14, 2005 before me,
__Anita Peek personally appeared

Dana B. Horpn., Managing Memher of

personally known to me {or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s} whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature{s) on the instrument the
person{s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person{s} acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand_and official

)

ANITA PEEK
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
March 6, 2007

Signature

D & M Enterprises LP, a California limited partnership

By: _dosergr A3, £
Dana B. Horn, Managing Member

rtnership

AL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

FD-213 (Rev 7/96)

GRANT DEED



Order No. 8739907

EXHIBIT "ONE™

PARCEL

Lot 29 of Windsor Heights, in the City of Riverside, as shown by Map on file in Boqk 12_,
Page(s) 8 through 10, inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County Recorder of Riverside
County, California.

Excepting therefrom the portion thersof described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwesterly corner of said lot; thence North §2° 31’ East, 107.29 feet;
thence North 8° 53’ East, 387.79 feet; thence North 30° 27 West, 52 feet; thence North
42° 12° West, 407.77 feet; thence North 27° 28’ West, 79 feet; thence Narth 62° 32’
East, 52.41 feet; thence South 42° 42’ East, 485.17 feet to a point on the Waesterly line of
Lot G of said Windsor Heights; thence South 10° 28’ West, 439.66 feet; thence on a
curve to the left, the chord of which bears South 10° 15° West and the radius of which is
494.49 feet, a distance of 3.73 feet to the Southeasterly corner of said lot; thence South
89° 44’ West, 82.39 feet to the point of beginning.

Also excepting therefrom the following:

Commencing at the intersection of the Southwesterly line of Irving Street 60 feet in width,
and the Northwesterly line of Firethorne Road 40 fest in width; thence Southweste_rly'along
the Northeasterly line of said Firethorne Road, 267.14 feet to the true point of beginning
and the beginning of a tangent curve concave Southeasterly having a radius of 52 feet;
thence Southerly along said last mentioned tangent curve through a central angle of 98°
16° an arc distance of 83.18 feet; thence South 48° 25' West, 37.86 feet; thence North
74° 08’ 10™ West, 85.79 feet; thence North 36° 26' West, 193.21 feet; thence Noa:th .56"
41' East, 145 feet; thence South 36° 26’ East, 193.21 feet to the true point of beginning.

PARCEL B:

All that portion of Lot 29 of Windsor Heights, in the City of Riverside, as shown by Map on
file in Book 12, Pagels) 8 through 10, inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County
Recorder of Riverside County, California, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwesterly corner of said lot; thence Narth 52° 31’ East, 107.28 feet;
thence North 8° 53 East, 287.79 feet; thence North 30° 27° West, 62 feet; thence North
42°42' West, 407.77 feet; thence North 27° 28° West, 79 feet; thence North 62° 32
East, 52.41 feet; thence South 42° 42 East, 485.17 feet to & point on the Westerly line of
Lot G of Windsor Heights; thence South 10° 28’ West, 439.66 feet; thence on a curve to
the laft the chord of which bears South 10° 15° West and the radius of which is 494.49
feet a distance of 3.73 feet to the Southeasterly corner of said lot; thence South 89° 44’
West, 82.39 feet to the point of beginning.



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JON CHRISTENSEN MATTHEW JENNINGS .
TREASURER ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTUR 3
TAX COLLECTOR GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGIR
December 7, 2016

Ching Shun Lin
9067 Cleveland Ave.
Riverside, CA 92503

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 5, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (January 6, 2017). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org

County of Riverside. Treasurer-Tax Collector
* Rk * w %
4680 LEMON STREET, 41H FLOOR » PO BOX 120065 » RIVIRSIDE. CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW COUNTY TREASURER ORG # (951) 955.3900 = | (877} 748-2689 # FAX (951} 955-3923




" T : ‘:gw-«-"*,h
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,
1. Article Addressed to:

B{gent
[ Addressee
(Rrinted Ngme) C. Datg of Delivery !
/ ¥ ’?'hfl-'a !
D. Is delivery address different fromitem 17 [ Ye§ <
If YES, enter delivery address below: BEiNo -

"B Received by

EP 2357 i

Chigng Shun Lin

9067 Cleveland Ave.

Riverside, CA 92503

3. Service Type 03 Priority Mail Express®
", im” ﬂ" E" " " l m "’ j ’ "i, "' " “" ' '" ?_ Qg::: g:gz::x Restricted Defivery [DJ g:g::::::g m:illl:estricted,
i [ Centified Mail® Defivery

9590 9401 0071 51L& 5430 5a ) ot o pesctod Oelivery 0 Retun Recelp o _
2. Article Number (Transfer from service fmbs) | 8 ﬁ:ﬁf’:{"?\;‘aﬁeﬁ"w Restricted Delivery 8 g:g::::: g;’:gﬁ:};g{,‘”
701k 1370 0000 oo 29 7205 | |5 insured Mail Restrcted Deiivery Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, Aprii 2015 psn 7530-02-000-3053 Domestic Return Receipt



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISEANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

July 5, 2018

Final Notice

Ching Shun Lin
9067 Cleveland Ave.
Riverside, CA 92503

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a paynient that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (August 05, 2018). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Winiam C. Margues
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

County of Riverside. Treasurer-Tax Collector
kK % K R
AUROLEMON STRIE T TH FLOGR » PO BOX (2005 « RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA Y. 562
WAWW COUNTY TREASURER ORG & (951} 955.3900 & | (8773 748-2689 2 FAN 19573 955.3923




SENDER: COMELETE TH/S SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
. ® Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DE(} VERY

A. Signature

X £ Agent
; somatwecanretummecardtoyou. [ Add
| @ Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space pemits,
1 Arfinia Addracean ta-

Ching Shun Lin
9067 Cleveland Ave.
Riverside, CA 92503

ERR I BT

9590 9402 1680 6053 9896 94

D. s delivery address different from ftem 1?2 [JVYes
i YES, enter delivery, address below; CINe

2. Article Numbar(fransferfmmsewlcelabea
2003 2260 0DOOY4 1554 9871

i
B Ao Ty I3 Priorky Ml Expross
gwmmmumw £ Retum Recelpt for
L] Coflect on Delivery Restricted Deflvery ) Signaturs Gonfirmation™
O Insured Mall I Signature
3 Insured Mall Restricted Defivery Restricted Dellvery

i PS Form 3811, July 2015 psy 7530-02-000-9053

OF THE RETUFRN ADDRESS, FULD ATDKTTER LINE
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7003 2260 0004 1556 9871%
7003 2260 0004 155k 9871

U.S! Postal Service

L.

- CERTIFIED MAIL-. RECEIPT

. {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurange Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com.

Ceriliad Fee

Retum Reclept Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Reslriciad Dellvery Fee
{Endorsement Requirad)

Trtoi Dastona 2 Enes | B

Ching Shun Lin
9067 Cleveland Ave.
Riverside, CA 92503

Postmark
Here
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! Pay on-line at: www.riversidetaxinfo.com

092407 |!
[ JDUETESRUARY T, 7008 SEND THIS STUB WITH YOUR 2nd INSTALLMENT PAYMENT | ASSESSVENTNUWRER —
PAY BY APRIL 10, 2008
P% ' $5.352.80 RIVERSIDE COUNTY [ 238050001-3
TFPAID AFTER 2007-2608 SECURED PROPERTY TAX BILL Bill Number
A APRIL 10, 2008 _ PARTIAL PAYMENTS WILL BE RETURNED 000157987 |
4 |
ADD J0% penalty plus cost $555.26
T TIGRRENER ERINIRE DY EREIR) BOD BB
IMNX’I'AUJ\KENTAMOUNT ) d
| (2f aver $25,000, see Itern #1 on reverse) PLEASE DO NOT WRITE ON STUB n
INSTALLMENT
Tt e b pky
Proc.05/23/2008 Rec 05/23/2008 018659 67
00000535280 022007 000197987 01
DEEDD?BB&DSQUDLBUUDODSBSEBDDH].DEDUADDDDDS‘!DBD(:EH?
L. = |
Date 05-23-2008 Account0 Amount 5908.06 Sequence 3884000345 TRO Seral0 Run0 Batch 3884 DocNum 0 TaxYear 2007

TaxDate 0 AssessNum 2380500013  BillNum 000197987 CollecType 02

CHING SHUN LIN
3341 RANCHO LA CARLOTA RD.
COVINA, CA 91724

Date 05-23-2008 m Amount 5908.06 Sequence 3884000350 I seriai 1218 Run0  Batch 3884
DocNum 0 axyear 0000 Taxbate O AssessNum 0 BillNum 000000000

oliecType 97
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CLAMF R EXCLSS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) REQE}V EB

To: Don Kent, Tréasurer-Tax Collector

2ISSEP -1 PY J: 39

TC 203 Item 57 Assessment No.. 238050001-3 rgggﬁrﬁ%ﬁegg}&

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

Assessee: LIN, CHIGN SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, YA YIN ETAL
Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

MWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds i the amounl of
$ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [ lienholder(s),

L] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. , recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CO%!DERED UNLESS?E DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
b Gnon)  Deod 03 /02007 .
2. TERCy (Ac otud MAu»{r CAc R e

: ]
Li Lus g

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants wil
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 0 § dgy of > 7 .20 _(_G %0'? s)tqt‘U W{% % L\} /M‘W
* ‘5% @4/ A WAL &

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant 6
T2P0ef (A< Macy
Print Name ' Print Name !
1467 San slvatone pl
Street Address : Street Address
Sauv AR vy (SAano

ity, State, Zi

€ Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



o DOC # 2007-p15
: o 03/05/2007 ¢8: aen Fee®1907§9)
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

3

i . Rage 1 of
ecorded in Oﬂ'ic;a! Record
5
County of Riversgide

Larr U
kssessor y u"d Ruzorde
=

A W i i Il

and Tax Statement Yo

MR. CHING SHUN LIN S | R | v [racE]s2e] oa Im
]
3341 BANCHO LA CARLOTA ROAD SCILoNe| RED | copy
COVINA, CA 91724 = ‘ 1Y ;
AL L | 465 | a28 [fcorldcon] sur NCHG| &
APN T38-050-007-3 & Z38-050-007%
GRANT DEED OXQ?
The undersigned grantoris) declare(s) "?/ ]
Documantary transfer tax is 3 0.00  City Transfer Tax Is $0.00
[ X ] computed on full value of property conveyed, or
{ I computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, 04?6

{ ] Unincorporated Ares  City of RIVERSIDE

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHING SHUN LIN, a Married Man
as His Sole and Separate Property

hereby GRANTI(S) to  TERRY LAC and MACY LAC, Trustee of THE LAC FAMILY TRUST DATED JANUARY 15, 2003

As to an Undivided 20% Interest of the following described real property in the City of RIVERSIDE,
County of RIVERSIDE, State of CALIFORNIA:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HMEREQF
“"This is & bonafide gift and the grantor received nothing in return, R&T 11911."

Property Commonly Known as: APN# 238-050-001-3 & 238-050-003-5, RIVERSIDE, CA

DATED: January 29, 2007
\

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY Of _LOS ANGELES E_?QL AT T T
ON __JANDARY 30,2007 before me, CHING SHUN LIN

Wmmn_h!b_l}_g_ personally appeared

SEARBRAARBAEARABEARAAL
n**nnn**uu*uunnununuun
personally known to me {or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence) to be the personi{s) whose
name(s] is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that ha/she/they executed the
same in hig/her/their authorized capacitylies), and that
by histherftheir signature(s] on the instrument the
person{s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the
personis) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.
Signa%ﬁ_

FO-213 {Rev 9/94) GRANT DEED

Order: 24889 Doc: RV:2007 00150972 Page 1 of 2 Created By: rick.nguyen Printed: 5/8/2015 12:14:49 PM PST




Order No. 9738807

EXHIBIT "ONE"

PARCEL A:

Lot 29 of Windsor Heights, in the City of Riverside, as shown by Map on file in Book 12,
Page(s) 8 through 10, inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County Recorder of Rivarside
County, California.

Excepting therefrom the portion thereof describiad as follows:

Beginning at the Southwasterly corner of said lot; thence North 52° 31" East, 107.29 feat;
thence North 8° 53 East, 387.78 feet; thence North 30° 27° West, 52 fast; thence North
42° 12’ West, 407.77 feet; thence North 27° 28° Waest, 79 teet; thence North §2° 327
East, 52.41 feet; thence South 42° 42’ East, 4865.17 feet to 8 point on the Wasterly line of
Lot G of said Windsor Heights; thence South 10° 28° West, 439,66 foet; thence on a
cuive 1o the left, the chord of which bears South 10° 15’ West and the radius of which is
494.49 feet, a distance of 3.73 feet to the Southsasterly corner of said lot; thence South
89° 44’ Waest, B2.39 feet to the point of beginning.

Also excepting therefrom the following:

Commancing at the intersection of the Scuthwesterly line of Irving Strest 60 feet in width,
and the Northwesterly line of Flrethorne Road 40 feet in width; thence Southwesterly slang
the Northaasterly lina of said Firethorne Road, 267.14 fest to the true point of beginning
and the beginning of a tangent curve concave Southeasterly having a radius of 52 feet;
thence Southerly along said last mentioned tangent curve through a central angle of 98°
16’ an arc distance of 89.18 feet; thence South 48° 25° Wast, 37.86 feet; thence North
74° 08’ 10 Wast, 85,79 feet; thence North 36° 26’ Wast, 193.21 feet; thence North ‘56"
41’ East, 145 feet; thence South 36° 26’ East, 193.21 feet to the true point of beginning.

RCEL B:

All that portion of Lot 29 of Windsor MHeights, in the City of Riverside, as shown by Map on
file in Book 12, Pags(s} 8 through 10, inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County
Recorder of Riverside County, California, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwesterly corner of said lot; thence North 52° 31° East, 107.29 fest;
thence North 8° §3° East, 287.79 feet; thence North 30° 27° West, 82 fest; thence North
42° 42' Waest, 407.77 feet; thance North 27° 28° Wast, 79 feet; thence North 62° 32
East, 52.41 fest; thence South 42° 42° East, 485,17 feet to a point on the Wasterly line of
Lot G of Windsor Heights; thence South 10° 28' Waest, 439,66 feet; thence on 8 curve 1o
the left the chord of which bears South 10° 15’ West and the radius of which is 434,43
teet a distance of 3.73 fent to the Southsasterly corner of said lot; thence South 88° 44’
Wast, 82.39 feet to the point of beginning.

Order; 24889 Doc: RV:2007 00150972 Page 2 of 2 Created By: rick.nguyen Printed: 5/8/2015 12:14:50 PM PST



| DATE: | ORDER NO: | ESCROW NO: |

CERTIFICATION OF TRUSTEES UNDER TRUST
(California Probate Code Section 18100.5)

(Name of person(s) making Certification)
0 Declarani(s) certify the existence of the following described Trust and state that he/shefthey are all
of the current Trustees:

Name of Trust: The Lac Family Trust
Date of Trust: January 15, 2003
Trustor/Settior(s);___Terry Lac and Macy Lac

Original Trustee(s):_Terry Lac and Macy La
Trust Identification #/Social Security #Tax 1D #:‘

© Declarant(s) state(s) that the Trust is in full force and effect and has not been revoked, terminated,
or otherwise amended in any manner which would cause the representations in this Certification to be
incorrect. The name(s) of all persons who have any power to revoke the Trust are:

Terry Lac and Macy Lac

© That the Trustee(s) have the following powers which may be exercised by the Trustee(s) by
initialing the a riate line:

Power to acquire additional property?

_\% Power to sell and convey?

Power to encumber and execute Trust Deeds?

% Power to lease?

© Declarani(s] state(s) that to the best of his/her/their knowledge, there are no claims, challenges of
any kind or causes of action alleged, contesting or questioning the validity of the Trust or the Trustee's
authority to act for the Trust.

SIGNED UNDE

© This Declapared and executed pursuant to California Probate Code Section 18100.5.

l OFPERJURY, THIS 4 DAY OF _January Ly ULy
i 7 - =il
C ’I‘a[ ! éI ¢
Signature of Trustee

Signature of Trusteg

—Terry Lac Macy Lac
Name Typed or Printe e Typed or Printe
Address:__[ 4 4 q _>SAi SD\Q ua"lD/L Q/Mess: y / . Ve QQ p L

Sec i Mapiag g, CA G0k Sorme Manavie LA Al og

THIS DOCUMENT REQUIRES YOUR SIGNATURES TO BE NOTARIZED BY A NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
day of January :7:7

3 ANGELA BAO
26 17 ’
E &

S comm 42012372 S
A NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D)

“ (;;gﬁ%é of Notary Public)




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISTANT TREASUKER-TAX COLLECTOR P
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

+

TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

December 7, 2016

Terry Lac and Macy Lac
1967 San Salvarore Pl
San Marino, CA 91108

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May S, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (January 6, 2017). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org

County of Riverside. Treasurer-Tax Collector
ook ok ok W
4080 LEMON STREL T, 4TH FLOOR & PO, BOX 12005 » RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW COUNEY TREASURER ORG % (951) 955-3900 & | {877) 748-2689 % FAX (951) 955-3923



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Print your name and address on the reverse g Agent f
so that we can return the card to you. M""m
® Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, 9' a by (Printed C. Dato of Delivgry
or on the front if space permits. (‘H o 2/
1. Article Addressed to; diﬁu’eﬁffmm Hen'1
ery address below: /| [ i

Terry Lac and Macy Lac
1967 San Salvatore PI.
San Marino, CA 91108

i

9590 9402 1680 6053 9896 87

2. Article Number (Transfer from service fabe))
7003 2260 0DODOY4 155k 5888

: PS Form 3811, July 2015 PsN 7530-02-000-9053

3. Servico =TT e—
R A AL O gt Na -
0 Restricted Dolivery DW’M"‘“W
gmmwmmmw B o “;
gw::%iﬂmwnmmm gslgmccgnﬂmaﬁmm‘
Dm’ Restricted Defivery . Rost
‘Bomestic Rotum Receipt




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
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JON CHRISTENSEN i
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISTANT TREASURER.TA POLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO ' i 12: j¢
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER
WA S s Ll T
i VLLL{;{._"! &

July 5, 2018 <

- Final Notice

Terry Lac and Macy Lac
1967 San Salvatore P1.
San Marino, CA 91108

PN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (August 05, 2018). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely, (

Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990 ) [ %7 L )4— &

VAR .
WOLFS WOLF'S HEAD MOTOR OIL é 2K ) g 7 ( T (Q J/
EEAB® 4000 E. Washington Bivd. = ,

=  meToR ®IL

RUN WITH THE WOLF® City of Commerce, CA 90023 (USA)
2 d.oom
%% %
Terry Lac
Asia Division Manager
Eeb kT

Cell: (626) 825-9988
Tel : (323) 780-9937 ext. 28 E-mail: terrylac@amalie.com
Fax: (323) 780-7743 terrylac@hotmail.com

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
* ok ok kA
4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR * P.0. BOX 12005 » RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA $2502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG * (951) 955.3900 & 1| (877) 748-2689 % FAX {951) 955-3923



CERTIFICATION OF REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

We, Terry Lac and Macy Lac, declare:
. That we are the current Trustees of THE LAC FAMILY TRUST dated
JAN 15 2003 established by the Grantors, Terry Lac and Macy Lac.

2. Attached is a true and correct copy of the portion of the Declaration of Revocable Living Trust,
which provides that the declarants are the Co-Trustees, Rights Reserved by the Grantors and
Powers of the Trustee.

3. This Trust may be revoked by either Grantor at any time.

4. Title toassets of this Revocable Living Trust and any beneficiary designation should read exactly
as follows: "Terry Lac and Macy Lac, Co-Trustees, or their successors in Trust, under THE LAC
FAMILY TRUST dated JAN 15 2003 , and any amendments thereto."

5., Either Trustee acting alone may take any action on behalf of the Trust.

6. The Trust has not been revoked, modified, or amended in any manner that would cause the
representations contained in this Certification of Revocable Living Trust to be incorrect.

7. While both Grantors survive, there will be no new tax identification number assigned to this
Trust. Because the Trust is a "grantor" Trust, the Grantors' social security numbers may be used
as the tax identification number on all accounts held in the name of the Trust [United States
Treasury Regulations, Section 1.671-3(a)(1)].

8. This Certification of Revocable Living Trust is being signed by all of the currently acting
Trustees of the Trust.

9. The Revocable Living Trust was prepared by attorneys at Legacy Prepaid Legal Program at 1-
800-287-8783 or estatehelp@legacy-ppl.com.

TERRY LAC, MACY LAC,
Co-Trustee Co-Trustee

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
State of California )
County of Los Angeles ) MC THORSON - NOTARY

On__J AN 5 2003 .beforeme, , personally appeared
(Insert name and title of the officer)

TERRY LAC and MACY LAC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same
in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of
which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand.amd official seal.

M é (SEAL)

Nétary's Signafure

M.C. THORSON

£\ COMM. #1269320 »
t] Notary Public California 29

\$E/ ORANGE COUNTY
a ” My Comm. Expires 6/30/04 E

1 Certification of Revocable Living Trust




CERTIFICATION OF TRUST BY TRUSTEE(S)

The undersigned, Trustee(s) of the __ The Lac Fami ly Trust » hereby certify or
certifies as follows:

1. Creation of Trust. The trust was createdon 1/15/2003 [specify date], by

Terry Lac and Macy Lac [specify names of all settior(s)), a8
Settlors, under a declaration of trust or trust agreement executed on that date.

2. Trustee(s). Allthe currently acting trustees of the trust is or are
Terry Lac and Macy Lac [specify nsme(s))

3. Revocability of Trust. The trust is: [x] revocable [ ]is not revocable.
4. Powers of Trustee(s). The powers of the Trustee(s) to manage trust property include:

a The power to add assets received from any source to the trust.
{x] Yes [ JNo (check one)

b. The power to encumnber trust property/assets with a deed of trust,

mortgage or pledge.
[x] Yes [ INo (check one)

5. Tax Identification Number, The tax identification number of this trust is:
[specify the sosial security number of assigned Taxpayer Identification Numbes),

6. Masanner in Which Title to Assets should be Tgken. Title to trust assets should be

taken in the following term:

7. No Revocations, Modifications or Amendments. The trust is in full force and effect
and has not been revoked, modified or amended in any manner that would cause the
representations contained in this certification of trust to be incorrect.

8. Signed by All Curreptly Acting Trustees. This certification is being signed by all of the
currently acting trustees of the trust.

9. Accuraey. This certification of trust is a true and accurate statement of the matters
referred to herein.

10. Signsture Authority. If there are two or more trustees: [select one below)

[x] All of the trustees are required to sign in order to exercise the powers of the
trustee under the trust.

[ 1 The signature of only one trustee is required to exercise the powers of the trustee
under the trust.

Vesting Titie in Entities ~ VCC - 112807




f
’ 1‘1:@:3 op Thig ngggg(m. Any tmnsacﬁon entered | mto bya person acfing in
reliance on this certification shall be enforceable agamst the trust assets.

12. Asmthority. The Trustee(s) have full power andauﬂmrkt}f as tmswe(s) under the trust
instrument creating the trust and under applicable law o executé-the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, Security Agreement, and any and all other documénts; notes, instruments,
certificates, consents, and affidavits required or appropriate to effectuate the financing and

mortgaging of the property located at:

[enter property address]

603 S. Del Mar Avenue #A, San Gabriel, Ca 91776

(hereafier “Loan Documents™ from __[name of Lender] and
hereby acknowledge all of the terms and conditions contained in the Loan Documents
and agree to be bound thereby. Further, the Trustee{s) have not been notified of the
existence or assertion of any lien, encumbrance or claim against any beneficial interest
in, or transfer of all or any portion of any beneficial interest in, or powers of direction
over the Trustee(s) or the Trust, as the case may be, or power of revocation over the
frust.

I (We) declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of  California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Dated this day of 20 .

= Y @t/ TyYfdu

{signanure of Truswes]  © [signature of Co-Trustes)
Printed Name: __ Terry Lac Printed Name: Macy Lac

NOTARY ACKNOWLDEGEMENT

STATE OF California )
)ss.
COUNTYOF _Los Angeles )
On this 24thday of _Sept.,20_l4beforeme, _Angela Bao , Notary Public, personally appearcd
Terry Lac and Macy Lac , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence) to be the person|s] whose namefs] [is or are] subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that [be or
she or they] executed the same in fhis or her or their] authorized fcapacity or capacities], and that by [his or ber or their]
signature{s] on the instrument the person{s], or the entity upon behalf of which the personfs] acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
TR ANGELA BAO
Signature 7 \  COMM.#2012372 =
\=F NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D)
D“// ¢ / 2L OS ANGELES COUNTY 0
My Commissioff Expires: __ T Z/ rol’] \&EE vcguy EXPIRES APRIL2, 2017
(SEAL)

Vestung Titie m Entittes ~ VCC - 112807 -2~




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

RECEIVED
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 20‘6 &PR 20 AH 3 36
TC 203 ltem 57 Assessment No.: 238050001-3 ?ﬁgfﬁvgm%g%gfgg}’m

Assessee: LIN, CHIGN SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, YA YIN ETAL
Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/We, pursuant io Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ &0 (6. from the sale of the above mentioned real property. /We were the [_] lienholder(s),

property owner(s) {check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No,2008-032 . recordedon0 &/]3 /2005 A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached as ignment of interest. /We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenapts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 151«’ day of !:!Q t’;;{d: ,2014 at ]/—}/DES(: {AI(A)AA)
County, State
=) TAY GG

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

YANG, TE LN

Print Name @ 7 //L Print Name
LE, 49 [ ng26, St { Zhong-Shun £

Street Address * 7 Street Address
11001, Taiwan. 116

City,'Staté, Zip City, State, Zip

nofe Num 4 Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



Documents previded by CataTree LLC via d's propoetary imaging and dalivery system. Copynght 2003 All rghts rosarved
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’ 4 ‘ )
DOC # 2008-0323835
©6/13/2008 08:00R Fee:28.00
Page 1 of 4
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Uard

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: @ssessor, County Clerk & Recorder
ML MRS, TELN YAG AR REL R
C/O TARO HSU
1020 EL. NORTE AVENUE s
ARCADIA, CA 81006 s R U [Pacp| size | DA | MISC LONG| RFD | copPY

o L

M| A L | 465 | 426 YPCORINCORY/'SMF JNCHG

7! car 0'72
Titte Order No.: :
GRANT DEED = 5

“This Is & bonafide gift and the grantor received nothing in retum, R&T11911 /%

W Cpmsrdcriorry ~ \/
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S) (J

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is $NONE

[ ] computed on full value of property conveyed, or 043

[]wnpmedmhmvamelesevamedﬁumumummrumﬂngalﬁmeofule.
[ ] Unincorporated area P} City of RIVERSIDE AND

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acimowledged,
TE-LIN YANG, a married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 40% interest
hereby GRANT(s) to:

TE-LIN YANG and JUILIN LIN, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants, as to an undivided 16% interest;
YA-YIN YANG, a single woman, as to an undivided 6% interest; CHEN-CHIA YANG, a single man as to an
undivided 6% interest; MING-YUEH LIN and YIK-NAI KWOK, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants as to an
undivided 12% interest

the real property in the City of RIVERSIDE, County of RIVERSIDE, State of California, described as.

EXHIBIT ONE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HERETO
AP#238-050-001-3 & 238-050-003-5

BATED Jone 42008 | Tl H Talpel 2 {g ’L i M YA/V éf /&gvf%\ﬁ

SFATE-OF CALIFORNDA— American TInstitute in
COUNTY OF Taiwan, Taipei TE-LIN YANG

on_11 JUN2008

before ma,
A Notery Pubiic In and for said State personally appeared
_Yang, Te=Li

mpmmmmhumummmhm :
mmmwa)mmmmwmm
mwmmmwwumomh
Kiuherther athotized capacly(ies), and that by hisfenthedr
o the strument the personie), of the endity upon
behalf of which the persants) acted, exeasted the instrumernt.

|MNMP£NALWOFPERJURYMNMdtMSﬁn
of California that the foregoing paragraph is tfus and correct.
WITNESS my hand official eeal.

Sandra W. Hodgés ‘2 il
Special Notary (PL96-8)
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LARRY W. WARD R
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Riverside, CA 92502-0751
{951) 486-7000

ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

www.riversideacr.com

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, | certify under the penalty of perjury
that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

(Print or type the page number(s) and wording below):

Date: é -/l -pF
Signature: %
Print Name: _,J/foy citen]

ACR 601P-AS4REOQ (Rev. 09/2005) Available in Alternate Formals
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EXHIBIT "ONE"

PARCEL A:

Lot 29 of Windsor Heights, in the City of Riverside, as shown by Map on file in Book 12,

Page(s] 8 through 10, inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County Recorder of Riverside
County, Californla.

Excepting therefrom the portion thereof described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwesterly corner of said lot; thence North 52° 31’ East, 107.29 feet;
thence North 8° 63’ East, 387.79 feet; thence North 30° 27° Wast, 52 feet; thance North
42° 12° Wast, 407.77 feet; thence North 27° 28’ Wast, 78 fest; thence North 82° 32°
€ast, 52.41 feot; thance South 42° 42' East, 485.17 feet to 8 point on the Wasterly line of
Lot G of sald Windsor Heights; thence South 10° 28' West, 439.66 feet; thence an 8
curve to the left, the chord of which bears South 10° 15° West and the radius of which is
494.49 feet, a distance of 3.73 feet to the Southeasterly corner of sald lot; thence South
89° 44’ West, 82.39 feet to the point of beginning.

Also excepting therefrom the following:

Commencing at the intersection of the Southwaesterly line of lrving Street 80 feet in width,
and the Northwesterly line of Firethorne Road 40 feet in width; thence Southwesterly glong
the Northeasterly iine of said Firethorne Road, 267.14 feet to the true point of beginning
and the beginning of a8 tangent curve concave Southeasterly having a radius of 52 teet;
thence Southerly along said last mentioned tangent curve through a central angle of 98°
16’ an arc distance of 89.18 feet; thence South 48° 25’ Wast, 37.86 feet; thence North
74° 08’ 10" West, 85.79 faat; thence North 36° 26 West, 193.21 feat; thence North §6°
41’ East, 145 feet; thence South 36° 26’ East, 193.21 feet to the true polnt of beginning.

PARCEL

All that portion of Lot 29 of Windsor Haights, in the City of Riverside, as shown by Map on
file in Book 12, Page(s) 8 through 10, Inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County
Recorder of Riverside County, California, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwaesterly corner of said lot; thence North 62° 31° East, 107.29 fest;
thence North 8° 53° East, 287.79 feet; thence North 30° 27’ Waest, 62 feet; thence North
42° 42' West, 407.77 feet; thence North 27° 28° West, 79 feet; thence North 62° 32°
East, 52.41 feet; thence South 42° 42’ East, 485.17 feet to a point on the Wasterly line of
Lot G of Windsor Heights; thence South 10° 28’ West, 439.66 feet; thence on 8 curve to
the laft the chord of which bears South 10° 16° West and the radius of which is 494.49

feot a distance of 3.73 fent to the Southeasterly corner of sald lot; thence South 89° 44'
Waest, 82.39 fest to the point of beginning.




i Statement
3 r Given Surname DOB Countr P
v N; . y assport
Name Gender d;i,/ YN\I/I\%\/I/ £ birth . address
Declarant Yang TE-LIN Male | 24/DEC/1955 | Taiwan (NN
Declarant | LIN JULLIN | Female | 15/MAR/1960 | Taiwan (SN ¢ \oo 1o
26,Sec.
Declarant | YANG |  YA-YIN | Female | 05/SEP/1986 | Taiwan |G 7hongshun St
"""""""""""""""" == e Taipei City 116,
Declarant | YANG | CHEN-CHIA | Mate | 23/0CT/1991 | Taiwan |G Tziwan (R. O.
= C)
Declarant LIN MING—YUIQ& Male | 24/DEC/1962 | Taiwan —
Declarant | KWOK | YIKNAI \ Female | (0/FEB/1qb2 | Hong
Female Kong
We are legal owners of the land wit.:\aS:,essmellt number 23805000-3 located at Riverside,
California, U.S.A, in reference to the"\*:ant deed DOC # 2008-0323835.
Statement \.\
We claiming back the remaining amoun\of tax-sale (TC 203 Item 57) by check to the address:
1F.,No.9, Ln. 26,Sec. 1,Zhongshun f-t.,Tz\\3\pei City 116, Taiwan (R. O. C.).
—_— Y
date |
i S

Principal Signature

=
b

TE-LIN YANG % ‘(@M TG, LW (A Ué‘

NI 1K 35 5% TJui —Lin Lin

YA-YIN YANG 1%} }:{IQ %o\—- fe;w %0’8/
g g e 1

Shuenormint | Akt ¢ C @Sl
MING-YUEH LIN M W, i -Cael (i
LTS A /N 14 .

YIK NA] KWOK

T T TN Rt Fa ) o o)




&
Notary Certificate

Taiwan )
City of Taipei )
American Institute ) ss:
in Taiwan, Taipei Office )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, _ Min Bookbinder

Special Notary (PL96-8) at Ta1pe1 Taiwan duly appointed and quahﬁed

this day 29 DEC 2016

Signed by Lin. Hing - Tueh ; fﬁng Te-Linj Lin, Jer—Lin 3 74,,7, Za-7in;
(Name of Affiant) 1/4,2‘7 Cher -CACA

Min Bookbinder
Special Notary (PL96-8) of
o , The Consular Section
o :-', e American Institute in Taiwan
Ll e 5 Taipei Office
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B £ B 7K HOUSEHOLD REGISTRATION TRANSCRIPT

P%% Household number - FESE Type ' £FTOTAL
PRl Household name : Common living household

it Address : No.5-3, Lane 1, Minquanxin Rd. Neighborhood 8, Minguan Village,
Yilan City, Yilan County

FREFER2PEIRESCE Alterations of details concerning head of household

and notes concerning movement of household :
Originally lived in No.2, Xianfu 2nd Lane, Jiucheng S. Rd., Neighborhood $,

Nanmen Village; the address was altered on Mar. 1, 2000,

5 55 Appellation : Household head
¥4 Name in Chinese =Y ol

BT, Name in English : YANG, TE-LIN
&—4E%% 1D card number (S
B {8 Name of spouse  LIN, JUI-LIN . 4
4 & Hth Place of birth * TAIWAN
H4 HEE pate of birth

2 Name of father © YANG, QING~DA

(i3 Name of mother  YANG LAN, NUAN

& 4 A order of child ‘ 2nd sen

1% B Military service : Di,;;‘c:hé%ged from service
56 ZE Notes : 7t

Got married to LIN, JUI-LIN gn Apr. 14, 1984.

& £8 Appellation - ! Eldest daughter
h ¥4 Name in Chinese _ D R
FHEA, Name in English : YA-YIN
G-—4RS% ID card number &
fic 18 Name of spouse : HUANG, YU-YU

i % H#f Place of birth ! TAIPEI CITY
H4 HER Date of birth

X Name of father ! YANG, TE-LIN

& Name of mother : LIN, JUI-LIN
o4& 5 Orgder of child : 1st daughter

s I Notes !
Got married to HUANG, YU-YU on May 20, 2018.

(FHE AL PSR S HOEIEE This certilicate is a true and correct excerpt copy of the entries in the Household
Register.)

Kﬁ%%ﬁﬁiiéﬁ%mﬁﬁﬁﬁgi%ﬁﬁ  WWREEEE A ERRE EZRBELITZER)

58

HZX Page : 001 BB Total page : 001




This official documen
Yang, jau*Gm&Lu.Ronz"ani

KB AdE R T ARV 7

Case New Z%Vate' § 2078
Fy ELREERFER
AREFATARERARNEBITAADE: ARA K B B

t 1s attested at the
Notary Public Offxe of

Court, %.0.C.

Taivae Taipei Disirict

v Yang, ! u- Owo
A2/E.58 FuXing N. Rd, Taipel, Tarvan, ROG

This certificate is issued by

Director ﬁov\% ;Y\»\ - Hudy

Taipei City, Taiwan, R. O. C.
FHL/File No: [07900

ABAGELTILE P AFHAEERTRESR

Wenshan District Household Registration Office,




Dear Jennifer,

We are legal owners of the land with assessment number 23805000-3
located at riverside, we received letter from you stating that the
documentation is insufficient to establish our connection to the property.
Because we are staying outside the United States, we received the letter
until a few days ago. We already send a copy of tax bill (a notice of sale
of tax-defaulted) by Express Mail Service postal administration republic
of china (Serial No. EE711916211TW) on 27 Dec 2016. We hope this

could establish our connection to the property.

In the same time, we apply a notarize service to notarize the grant deed
with all of owners name in AIT (American Institute in Taiwan), but
unfortunately the earliest reservation time is 29 Dec. So we can only send

the notarized statement today.

Here are two documents attached below: the tax bill (a notice of sale of
tax-defaulted) and a notarized statement with its reference grant deed.

Thank you for your help.

Best regards,

TE-LIN YANG & JUI-LIN LIN
YA-YIN YANG

CHEN-CHIA YANG

MING-YUEH LIN & YIK NAI KWOK



Dear Jennifer Pazicni,

Thank you for your inform. Here are two documents attached, one of it is
a copy of tax bill, anther is a grant deed with all of our names.

APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of sale: May 5, 2015

Best regards,

TE-LIN YANG & JUI-LIN LIN
YA-YIN YANG

CHEN-CHIA YANG

MING-YUEH LIN & YIK-NAI KWOK




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DON KENT, TREASURER 39437

o ST et : 380 Lemon St {1t Fioor) Riverside, Calif
DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX BILL {00, hon (I00h Ries s A ST
For Fiscal Year July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016
Offices in Riverside, Palm Desert and Temecula Telephone: (951) 955-3900
Visit our websiic waww.countytrensarer.org or, from area codes 951 and 760 only
toll free: 1 (877) RIVCOTX (748-2689)
Property 2380500035 1.00 ACRES IN PCR LOT 29 MB 012/008 WINDSOR SRS SHEGNEVIRE S
HEIGHTS 238050003-5
fanite S I e e I T w1 “Tax Rate Area i Bill Number
O L
O™ JANUARY 1, 2015 LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, C E 009-002 | 000183293
o JE 0 2016
LIN, CHING SHUN SEE R[szl{Sh%‘slf)%?ﬁ)
YANG, TE LIN IMPORTANT INFORMATION

YANSG, CHEN CHIA

YANG, YA YIN ETAL

1967 SAN SALVATORE PL

SAN MARINO, CA 21108-3028

"l”llpp"m|||m||m|||”||||l|n"“hlq“dph‘hhll,

INSTALL MENT] STATUS DELINQUENT AFTER TAX 10% PENALTY ] COST i TOTAL
1st PAID 12/10/2015 $225.02 | $225.02
2nd UNPAID | 04/10/2016 $225.02 $22.49 iS38.63 | $286.14
OUR RECORDS SHOW THAT THE CURRENT-YEAR TAXES ARE DELINQUENT I
ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ABOVE. $286.14
e LG 5 AMOUNT DUE
The Total Amount Due must be paid on or betore JUNE 30, 2016
After JUNE 30, 2016 , if this delinquency is still unpaid, the property will be tax-defaulted, a redemption fee will

be added and redemption penalties will accrue at 1.5% per month, (If this property already has unpaid prior-year taxes, this
delinquency will be added to the redemption amount). If property taxes remain unpaid for S years after the original year of
default, the property becomes subject to tax sale.

Note: If June 30* falls on a Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday,
this bill can be paid on the next business day.
A
P EAE: t KEEP TOP PORTION FOIRYOUR RECORDS PAID $286.14
(NO RECEIPTS WILL BEISSUED - YOUR CANCEE LI 1 CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT)
032316
NO LATEﬁmTHAN__. | SEND THIS STUN WETH YOUR 20d INSTALLMENT PAYMENT [ RESHESMENT NOMBER
JUNE 30, 2016 RIVERSIDE COUNTY 238050003-5
P Lo = - ] 1 SECURED DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES "Bl Number
2015-2016 000183293
A PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE NOT ACCEPTED

R - 5286 .15 AR

. : 7 Check here for a change of mailing address.
(If over $25,000, see Item #1 on reverse) {—J Please provide all corrgections on the reverse side, nd .
i INSTALLMENT

cannol Be pakt unless
18t instaliment is paid

2380500035 00000028614 022015 000183293 01 Ry et o

CHECK

or

— ]
BB via =

www.coantytreasurerorg
022015238050003500000028L140410201600000028L14242183293 i i
052316
. T SEND THES SPGB WETH YOUR 13t INSTALLMENT PAYMENT [ ASSESSENT NURMBER ™"
NO LATER THAN 238050003-5
p RIVERSIDE COUNTY
. . SECURED DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES Bill Nuaber
1 2015.2016 000183293
| A PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE NOT ACCEPTED
7| s o L 1"TWWﬂf@ll@lmﬂ’lmﬂm?lﬂ
Y 1SUINSTALLMENT AMOUNT PATID
op £98 aliar o ; : Check here for a change of mailing address.
(If over $_23,()0(). see liem #x\_i’_’i verse) Please provide all covrections on the reverse side,

INSTALLMENT

Pay taxes online by eCheck, creditiebit card

LECTAONIE]
HECK
or

ngg_!yu

Www, munty(reasure r.Org




3

RIVERSIDE (/OUNTY DON KENT, TREASURER

4080 Lemon St {1st Floor) Reverside, Calbfornis

UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR SECURED PROPERTY TAXES (P.O. Bor 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205)
Offices in Riverside, Palm Desert and Temecula Telephone: (951) 955-3900
Visit our website: www.countytreasurer.org or, from area codes 951 and 760 only
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE toll free: 1 (877) RIVCOTX (748-268%)
Property  238050003-5 1.00 ACRES IN POR LOT 29 MB 012/008 WINDSOR ASSESSMENT NUMBER
Data HEIGHTS 238050003-5
Address Tax Rate Area
OMet  LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, C ETAL Yo guz
08/14/2016
UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR TAXES
LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CH {See ltern #4 on teverse)
1967 SAN SALVATORE PI; 2015-238050003-0000
SAN MARINO, CA 91108-3028 T
Tax-Defavit Year and Nusnber

||||||||||l'||u|l"||"lhh"ll“'uu'lhl||h"||‘|l|uh|v|||

THERE ARE UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR TAXES ON THE PROPERTY SHOWN ABOVE.
THE PARTICULAR UNPAID ASSESSMENT NUMBER(S) AND FISCAL YEAR(S) ARE:

238050003-5 2014-2015 2015-2016

Pay ONLY the amount shown for the month in which [-):x?m_ent isbeingmade |
and disregard all other amounts. Your payment must be postmarked no later than the
last day of that month. (If property taxes remain unpaid for 5 years after the original

default-year, the property becomes subject to tax sale.) Note: Current-year taxes are NOT $
included in these amounts.
IF PAYING IN PAY THIS AMOUNT IF PAYING IN PAY THIS AMOUNT

AUGUST 2016 $949.19 FEBRUARY 2017 $1,009.36
SEPTEMBER 2016 $959.22 MARCH 2017 $1,019.38
OCTOBER 2016  $969.25 CAPRIL 2017 $1,029.41
NOVEMBER 2016  $979.27 MAY 2017 $1,039.44
DECEMBER 2016 $989.30 JUNE 2017 $1,049.46
JANUARY Zhare $999.33

PLEASE KEEP TOP PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS
(NO RECEIPTS WILL BE ISSUED - YOUR CANCELLED CHECK 18 YOUR RECEIPT)

SEND THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

REDEMPTION AMOUNT 3 DEFAULT YEAR ANTI NUMBER DATE PALL TAX RATE AREA | ASSESSMENT NUMBER
: 2015-238050003-0000 008-002 | 238050003-5
RIVERSIDE COUNTY
PRIOR-YEAR SECURED PROPERTY TAXES ,
? 4

R

16 WWWWWWWW 2380500035 07
Pay taxes online by eCheck, credit/debit card

[ELECTROG)
cnece

or

VisA [

7 Check here for a change of mailing address. wiyw.countytreasurenorg
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Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Rd
Palm Desert, CA 92211

County Administrative Center - 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-220%

(951) 955-3900

Temecuia Office

<9Sl).955'3990 y i"a.xl 171 ’ 40935 County Center Dr., Ste C
E-mail: ttc@co.riverside.ca.us Temecula, CA 92591
www.countytreasurer.org COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ]

TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

NOTICE OF SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
March 6, 2015

TE-LINM YANG & JUI-LIN, LIN
IF., NO.9, LN. 26, SEC. 1, ZHONGSHUN ST.
TAIPEI CITY 116, TAIWAN (R. O. C.) 00000

The records in this office indicatc that you may have some interest in the property that is subject to tax sale. Please disregard this notice
if you have no interest in the property described as follows:

IN THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE

ASSESSMENT NUMBER  238050001-3
LAST ASSESSED TO: LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, YA YINETAL
Unléss a redemption of the Tax-Defaulted Property is received in the Tax Collector's Office on or before 5:00 p.m. PST on Wednesday, April 29,

2015, this property will be offered for sale to the highest bidder at www.Bid4Assets.com/Riverside beginning Thursday, April 30, 2015 at 8:00 a.m.
PST and ending Tuesday, May 5, 2015 at staggered times.

If the property 1s not sofd, the right of redemption will revive up to the close of business on the last business day prior to the next scheduled sale. Should you
wish to bid at the sale, you must register first with Bid4asscts at www. Bid4Assets com by April 28, 2015.

If this property is sold at the internet auction, you have the right to claim excess proceeds remaining afler the tax liené and costs have been satisficd. The
amount you can claim is in proportion to your interest in the property with other claims of equal priority. To file a claim for excess proceeds, you must be :_

-
—

(oo

the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the purchaser.

To pay by credit card you may use our online system at www.countytreasurer org or our automated telephone system at 951-955-3900. To pay by cashier's
check you may visit one of our office locations (Riverside, Temecula, or Palm Desert), or you may mail to the address located at the top of the letter
Payments being made by cash will only be accepted at the Riverside location. Please do not send cash through the mail.

In the event it has been necessary to serve personal notice of the sale, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 3704.7, a fee of $229.34 will be added
to the below redemption amount.

If you have any questions about this notice, piease contact the Tax Sale Operations Unit at the above address

Don Kent
Treasurer-Tax Coliector

PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO:

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR, P.0. BOX 12005, RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
ATTN: TAX SALE OPERATIONS

TC203 ITEM# §7 ASSESSMENT NUMBER 238050001-3
AMOUNT REQUIRED TO REDEEM IF PAID DURING AND BEFORE 5 P.M. ON
$113,817.85 MARCH 2015 MARCH 31, 2015

$114,686.18 APRIL 2015 APRIL 29, 2015
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector RE C E’ VE@
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds WI6APR 20 AM 9: 36
TC 203 Item 57 Assessment No.: 238050001-3 RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Assessee: LIN, CHIGN SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, Y E&ﬁ COLLECTOR

Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

i/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$22 .13 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. /We were the [ lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No 2928~ 0323%3 5 . recorded on © zzgé Z A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Jojnt Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim uniess the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this Ist  aayor Matgjd 2016 ot TAIPEL, A(WA’\/

County State
Up—Uhin %W
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
(g, 18- “J
Print Name Print Name
| F/ No. 1. Ln 2b Soo 1 Zhomﬂﬁh“n St
Street Address Street Address
TAzZpeT Gt Wb ’[amﬂ%(&oC)

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

’!!e !sm!er ! Phone Number

$CO 8-21 (1-99)
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H [} ‘ ) §
DOC # 2008-0323835

06/13/2098 08:00R Fee:28.00
Page 1 of 4
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Uard

AND WHEN RECORDED MALL TO: Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
S b i A A ARRAR
C/O TARO HSU
1020 EL NORTE AVENUE - R
ARCADIA, CA 91006 s | R | u |pacp|size | DA | MISC|LONG| RFD | COPY
/ 21 W = G et
M | A | L | 465 | 426 fPCORINCORY/SMF NCHG
‘_—TT: v | un G‘{
Titte Order No.:
GRANT DEED L
“This Is a bonafide gift and the grantor received nothing in return, R&T11811 /%
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S)'V ¢ ComSrilartony C \/
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is $§NONE
[ ] computed on full value of property conveyed, or 043

{ ]mﬁedmmmele&vduedﬁmsummmmmmmolsab.
{ ]Unincorporated area  [X] City of RIVERSIDE AND

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

TE-LIN YANG, a married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 40% interest

hereby GRANT(s) to:

TE-LIN YANG and JUI-LIN LIN, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants, as to an undivided 16% interest;
YA-YIN YANG, a single woman, as to an undivided 6% interest; CHEN-CHIA YANG, a single man as to an
undivided 6% interest; MING-YUEH LIN and YIK-NA! KWOK, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants as to an
undivided 12% interest

the real property in the City of RIVERSIDE, County of RIVERSIDE, State of California, described as:

EXHIBIT ONE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HERETO
AP$238-050-001-3 & 238-050-003-5

SATEI e hasaeh. | o Rl ! 7 2 ’L I /\/ MA/ éf/ng
SFATE-OF GAHIFORNIA— American_lnstitute in [ S5 N
Taiwan, Taipei

COUNTY OF TE-LIN YANG
o 11 JUNZ008 CZ g
beforeme, _Sandra W, Hodges

who proved to mo on the basis of saistactory evidence to be the A
personis) whose name{s) isfare eubseribed to the within instrurment
and acknowledged to me that hefshothey execuled the same in
hivhesdhalr authortred capacity(ies), and that by hishenthelr
signature(s) on the insrument the personde), o the erdily upon
behal? of which the persen(e) acted, exeouted the insrument.

!uuwyum*rPENALTYC#=PERJURVumklﬁnluwuclmnStna
of Cafiforréa that the foregoing paragraph & trus and cormect.
WITNESS oy hand and official seal.

Sandra W. HOdge":s s i

Special Notary (PL96—8) :




Documents provided by DateTree LLO via IS proprietary imaging and deivery system Copyright 2003, Al nghts reserved

LARRY W. WARD N
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ?;}f;‘;‘;‘; 7(:0%32502-0751

ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

www,riversideacr.com

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, | certify under the penalty of perjury
that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

(Print or type the page number(s) and wording below):

Date: b -1 -pf
Signature: %
Print Name: Aoy citend

ACR 601P-AS4REQ (Rev. 09/2005) Available in Altemate Formats
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EXHIBIT "ONE"

PARCEL A:

Lot 29 of Windsor Heights, in the City of Riverside, as shown by Map on file in Book 12,

Page(s) 8 through 10, inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County Recorder of Riverside
County, Californla.

Excepting therefrom the portion thereof described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwesterly corer of said lot; thence North §2° 31’ East, 107.29 feet;
thence North 8° 53’ East, 387.79 faet; thence North 30° 27° Wast, 52 feet; thence North
42° 12' Wast, 407,77 feet; thencs North 27° 28’ Wast, 79 feet; thence North 82° 32’
East, 52.41 teet; thence Sauth 42° 42* East, 485.17 feet to & point on the Wastsrly line of
Lot G of sald Windsor Heights; thence South 10° 28' West, 439.66 feet; thence on s
curve to the left, the chord of which bears South 10° 15° West and the radius of which is
494.49 feet, 3 distance of 3.73 feet to the Southeasterly corner of sald lot; thence South
89° 44’ West, 82.39 feat to the point of beginning.

Also excapting therefrom the following:

Commencing at the intersaction of the Southwaesterly line of lrving Street 60 feet in width,
and the Northwesterly line of Firethorne Road 40 feat in width; thence Southwesterly slong
the Northeasterly iine of said Firethorne Road, 267.14 feet to the true point of beginning
and the baginning of a tangent curve concave Southeasterly having a radius ot 52 feet;
thence Southerly along said last mentioned tangent curve through e central angle of 98°
16’ an arc distance of B3.18 feet; thence South 48° 25’ West, 37.86 feet; thence North
74° 08‘ 10" West, 85.79 feat; thence North 36° 28’ West, 193.21 feat; thence North 56°
41" Esst, 145 feot; thence South 36° 26’ East, 193.21 feet to the true point of beginning.

PARCEL B:

All that portion of Lot 29 of Windsor Haights, in the City of Riverside, as shown by Map on
file in Book 12, Pagal(s} 8 through 10, Inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County
Recorder ot Riverside County, California, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwesterly corner of said lot; thence North $2° 31‘ East, 107.29 feet;
thence North 8® 53’ East, 287.79 feet; thence North 30° 27’ West, 62 {eet; thence North
42° 42 West, 407.77 feet; thence North 27° 28* West, 79 feet; thence North 62° 32°
East, 52.41 fest; thence South 42° 42’ East, 485.17 feet to a point on the Westerly line of
Lot G of Windsor Haights; thence South 10° 28" West, 439.66 feet; thence on 8 curve to
the left the chord of which bears South 10° 16° Wast and the radius of which 1s 494 49

feet a distance of 3.73 fent to the Southeasterly corner of said lot; thence South 88° 44’
Wast, 82.39 fest to the point of beginning.




Statement
: | Given _ | DOB
/] Surname Country | Passport
Name Gender xd?;'yl\qfl\{g\’l/ S | e address
Declarant Yang TE-LIN Male | 24/DEC/1955 | Taiwan (D
Declarant | LIN JULIN | Female | 15/MAR/1960 | Taiwan (QESSSSENY | o9, Ln.
=1 S fa 26,Sec.

Declarant | YANG | YA-YIN | Female | 05/SEP/1986 | Taiwan ﬂthongshun St,
Taipei City 116,

Declarant | YANG | CHEN-CHIA | Male | 23/0CT/1991 | Taiwan dTaxwan (R. O.
| C)

Declarant LIN MING~YUI'\H Male | 24/DEC/1962 | Taiwan

Declarant | KWOK |  YIK NAI \iFema]e |0/FEB/19 b2 gggg

i

ll

\

We are legal owners of the land wit:, assessment number 23805000-3 located at;Riverside,

California, U.S.A, in reference to the\\'fant deed DOC # 2008-0323835.

Statement
We claiming back the remaining amc- in' of tax-sale (TC 203 Item 57) by check to the address:

1F.,No.9, Ln. 26,Sec. 1,Zhongshun S:t. T\ p€1 City 116, Taiwan (R. O. C.).

——— \

date

\

")
i\

ey o %@ﬁ%\_, %, LN AV

LNy oL ;% yff TJui =Lin Lin

YA-YIN YANG ;1 %)7} l{}/@ Ya-yin ‘&a"a,
CHEN-CHIAYANG bl . CRen- Cln foG—
wovuenin  AK o, wa-fiek Gk

Principal Signature

YIK NAI KWOK

s e AT T TV O A TS




Notary Certificate

Taiwan )
City of Taipei )
American Institute ) ss:
in Taiwan, Taipei Office )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, _ Min Bookbinder

Special Notary (PL96-8) at Taipei, Taiwan duly appointed and quah’f"ied
thisday __ 29 DEC 2016 |

Signed by Lin, M’u} Vel lang. Te-Lin; Lin, Jur - L/n) rﬁﬂ?, Za~7in;
(Name of Affiant) ‘f"”f hrer ~CHiA

705, Dokl

Min Bookbinder

| i Special Notary (PL96-8) of
A ST, | The Consular Section
o A S American Institute in Taiwan
s {.rf 4, :A: i ;v: ' i '\‘ "’ Taipei Ofﬁce
? : o[} h el Ko { 3 VS #
L3 PSS 8 bl o A &
‘ 5. 1585
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F % B¢ & HOUSEHOLD REGISTRATION TRANSCRIPT
5% Household number (NN 858 Type ' £FBTOTAL

PRl Household name : Common living household

bk Address @ No,5-3, Lane 1, Minquanxin Rd., Neighborhood 8, Minguan Village,
Yilan City, Yilan County

FREERSPHIESSE Alterations of details concerning head of household
and notes concerning movement of household :

Originally lived in No.2, Xianfu 2nd Lane, Jiucheng 8. Rd., Neighborhood 6,
Nanmen Village; the address was altered on Mar. 1, 2000.

FE i85 Appellation ! Household head

CF‘){#S_L% Name in Chinese M EE

HYEE Name in English ! YANG, TE-LIN
G—48%E ID card number

[T 18 Name of spouse ! LIN, JUI-LIN |
tH 4 Hh Place of birth ! TAIWAN
H4 BHA Date of birth '

5% Name of father " YANG, 'QING~DA

jiis Name of mother * YANG LAN, NUAN

& & B order of child ' 2nd son

% Bl Military service iDi’schéi”ged from service

=5 ¥E Notes :

Got married to LIN, JUI-LIN on Apr. 14, 1984

&  Z§ nppellation ! Eldest daughter

q:;zi@g Name in Chinese YR
B Name in English ! YANG, YA-YIN
—4R5E 1D card number "

[iTH 18 Name of spouse * HUANG, YU-YU

Y 4 #f Place of birth : TAIPEI CITY

H4 BHY pate of birth

p% Name of father * YANG, TE-LIN
B Name of mother * LIN, JUI-LIN

H 4 B order of child ! 1st daughter

3L ¥ Notes:

Got married to HUANG, YU-YU on May 20, 2018.

(ABABSRETFBRERER This certilicate is a true and correct excerpt copy of the enlries in the Household
Register.}

&ﬁiﬂﬁi%{sﬁ%’" HEEFREBHR  WEEEEATRHREZ I AECITED)

HXK Page : 001 4E=x Total page ' 001

3 mn-v e;sr' "i,wgﬂ
‘.g G 3' xw\-v %r %ﬁk 34 R )




%&&ﬂﬂ?-zg g 5 ARV 1
Case Naw % a)vate' ) 20’8
o) i U RLBELRAER

fﬁl&ﬁ!&ﬁkﬁi@ﬁ&%ﬁﬁﬂf&ﬁ%ﬁ' [EA BB E
This of fic13f document 1s attested at the
Yang, Jau—Cm&LuRonz—Hnei Notary Public Office of
Taivae Taipei Disirict Court, R.0.C.

\

Rotary Public. ..-N{7/
"‘/71/
/

4 Yang, Jan-Owo
A2/F .58 FuXing N. Rd, Taipei, Taiwan, ROL

ABAGELTILEP, AEHMEERTRER
This certificate is issued by

Director T’\OV\% ,Y\,\ - Huay

W epshfm pistrict Household Registration Office,
Taipei City, Taiwan, R. O. C.

ft} -ff?,f_}/Date: NOV. 14 2018

F4/File No: [07900




ERZOD DY

Pazicni, Jennifer

From: Pazicni, Jennifer

Sent: Tuesday, July 28, 2015 8:22 AM

To: 'royalflush4125@gmail.com’

Subject: RE: Assessment number 238050001-3 tax sale- EP 203-57
Attachments: AGENT.doc; ASSIGNI.doc

Dear Ya-yin Lang,
In answer to your questions. Please see the following.

1. Thereis $375,728.81 available in excess proceeds..

You can apply for EP yourself, if you would like, or you could assign someone to be your assignee or agent using
the attached forms.

3. Please fill out one of the attached forms to assign someone to be your assignee or agent.

4. There is no need to physically come into our office. Everything is done through correspondence. it will not speed
up the process to come into the office. There is a one vear claim period that you can send in your claims, so we
cannot even look at the files until after June 20, 2016. It is a very lengthy process that could take over 2 years to
complete.

Please let me know if you have any further questions.
Thank you,

lennifer Pazicri

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector’s Office
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

951 955-3336

ipazicni@co.riverside.ca.us

From: f# X [mailto:royalfiush4125@gmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, July 26, 2015 8:20 PM

To: Tax Collector, Treasurer

Subject: Assessment number 23805000-3 tax sale

Hello Mr. Kent

We are co-owners of the land with aforesaid registration number located at riverside, we received letter from you stating that
this property was offered for sale, we have below queries and hope you would help to clarify:

I. How much is the remaining amount for us to claim back?

2. Since we are staying outside the United States, can we authorize one of our owner to be the representative to get the money
for us?

3. If yes, how should we handle this?

4. How long will it take for claiming back the remaining amount if we go to your office at Riverside?

Thank you in advance for your replay.



Best regards

Ya-yin Yang

AHEHBMERLE BHER
-Julia Floratech Co., Ltd.-
Yayin Yang

TEL: (+886) 02-29383637 , FAX: (+886) 02-29383655
Mobile: (+886) 0910-209399
Email: rovalflush4125@@email.com

........................................................................
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

December 7, 2016

Ya-Yin Yang
1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec. 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City, Taiwan 116 (R.O.C))

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May $, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (January 6, 2017). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951)955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
* ok ke ok Kk
080 LEMON STREE T, 4TH FLOOR + PO BON 12005 * RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW COUNTY TREASURER ORG # (951) 553000 % 1 (877) 7482659 % FAX (951) 955-3923



Ya-Yin Yang
1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec. 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City, Taiwan 116 (R.O.C)H

.

ltem Description Registered Printed Express
(Nature de Article (Envol 1 I('fenge) (I Matter ?A}Zfr; ) O Mail Inter-
l'envoi } recommandé) (Imprimé) national
insured Parcel Insured Value (Valeur déclarée) | Article Number
O (colis avec valeur déclaree) ,‘? A 355.4 7/ 70 &‘7 l/ S
Office of Matling (Bureau de dépot) Date of Posting (Date de dépot)
o = g : S e D -7

Riversa>e (ounry TREASUEER. - TAK Colieerore (270 s

Addressee Name or Firm (Nom ou raison so

EP 203-57

Street and No. (Rue et No ) Ya-Yin Yang |
1F, No. S Ln 26, Sec. 1, Zhong-Shun St, !

Taipei City, Taiwan 116 (R.0.C.)

Completed by the office of arigin.
{A remplir par le bureau d'origine.)

Place and Country (Localite et pays)

This receipt must be signed by: (1) the addressee; or, (2) a person authonzed to_siﬁn under the requiations of the country of destination; or, {3} 1f| Postmark of e office of
thoss regulations 50 provide, by the employee of te ofice of destination. This signed form will b2 refumed to the sender by the first mail geslmatxm {Timbre du
{Cet avis doit élre signé par Is destinalaire ou par une p y auforisée en vertu des réglements du pays de destinalion, ou, si ces MR ator)
réglements e comportent, par fagent du bureau de desination, ef renvoyé par fe premier courrier directement 3 expédiieur).

[ The article mentioned above was duly delivered. Date
(L. 'envoi mentionné ci-dessus a été doment livré.)
Signature of Addressee (Signature Office of Destination Employee Signature

dif destinataire) (Signature de I'agent du bureau du
destination)

Completed at destination.
{A compléter & destination. )

o]

&

Pl

arm 2885, March 2007 /Roversel PSN 7530-04-000-9775
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHILF INVESTMENT MANAGER

July 5,2018

Final Notice

Ya- Yin Yang

1F, No.9 Ln 26, Sec I, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (August 05, 2018). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

WMiniam C. Margues
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
oW ok R X
J0B0 LEMON STREET, 4TI FLOOR » PG BOX 12008 » RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA Y2302
WWWCOUNTY TREASURER GRG » (951) 9553900 % 1 1877) 748-2689 « FAX (931) 955.3923
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i item Description Registered Printed Express
|~ |(Nature de Article (Envoi U ?Le;tt?rre) O Matter 2:33;) I Mail Inter-
: % & |l'envoi ) recommandé) {Imprimé) national

=2 Insured Value (Valeur déclarée)|Arlicle Number

38 Insured Parcel h
| B § {Colis avec valeur déclarée) Rﬁ- 3%547 ‘75"" US ,

é g Office of Mailing (Bureau de depbt) Date of Posting (Date de depot)

G 3 § . . . §

23 |Rwerside C@m«%’ﬂ’fwv{&;\?ﬂf_@si 1= 0S¢

& § |Addressee Name or Firm (Vo7 3

g8 Ya- Yin Yang
| §§ Street and No. (Rue et No.j ~ 1F, N0.9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St. 2

S< Taipei City 116

Place and Country (Localité ef Taiwan :

T s receipt must be signed by: {1} the addressee: or {2} 2 person authonzed to sign under the regulations of the country of destination; or, (3)if | Postmark of the office of
|

destination (Timbre du

those regulalions so provide, by the employee of the office of destinalion. This signed form wil be returned 1o the sender by the first med, )
bureali de destination)

(Cel avis doil 1re signé par le destinadairs oy par une personne y atlonsée en verty des reglements o pays de destination, ou, sices
j7eglements e comportent, par fagent du bureau de destinalion, ef renvoyé par e premier courrier directement 3 expéaiteur).

mpleted at destination.
completer & destination.

7 The article mentioned above was duly delivered. Date

(L'envoi mentionné ci-dessus a été dament livre. Y
Signature of Addressee (Signature ]Ofﬂce of Destination Employee Signature
dug destinataire) 5 (Sianatire e ianant o hote e g !




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

September 19,2018

Kinal Notice

Ya-Yin Yang

1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (Qctober 19, 2018). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Wincam C. Margues
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
AT e ok e N
4080 LEMON STREET, 3TH FLOOR % P.O. BOX 12005 * RIVFRSIDE. CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER ORG # (951) 9553900 + | (877) T44.2689 « FAX 1951) 055.3923



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

MATTHEW JENNINGS p
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

October 17, 2018

Final Notice

Ya-Yin Yang

1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (Nevember 17, 2018). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

MHincam C. Hargues

Sr. Accounting &~ = ¢ :

Tax Sale Operat ltem Description Registered Printed Express
. |(Nature de DAruce Envoi OIS ClMatter Owher . DIMailInter-
‘ £ 2 |fenvoi) recommands) (Imprimé) G national
Tel 951 955-33: . 82| _ Insured Parcel Insured Value (Valeur déclarée}[ Article Number
%S O (cofis avec valeur déclarée) RA 335 41| 825 N
P g Office of Mailing (Bureau de dépot) Date of Posting {Date de dépdt)
25 [RIVERSIDE couNTY TREASURER-TAX Co L 10-11-2018
& § |Addressee” TC 203 jtem 57 X
=i y
£ E’i _ Ya-Yin Yang
- B8 [Streetandl 4p No 9| n 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
8= smeeage 1iPei City 116
{7 N
Taiwan
| g § |Thsreceitmustbe signed by: (1) he addressee,or, (2)a person authorzed to sign under fh reguiations of the country ofdestination,or, (3] 1 Posimark of the office of
8 % |those regulations so provide, by ihe employes of he ofice of destination, This Signed form wil be returned o the sender by the first mait destination (Timbre du
! & 5 |(Cetavis doitétre signt par te destinatare ou par ne personng y autonsée en verfu des réglements du pays da destinalion, ou, sices A
: g Sé' réglements e comportent, par fagent du bureau de destination, 6t renvoyé par le premsr courmier directement 4 sxpéditeur). j
g ad 0 The article mentioned above was duly delivered. Date
o (L'envoi mentionné ci-dessus a été diment livré.)
3 g Signature of Addressee (Signature Office of Destination Employee Signature
/ 8 | du destinataire) {Signature de agent du bureau du
| § < destination)
PS Form 2865, March 2007 (Reverse) PSN 7530-01-000-9775
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Dear Jennifer,

We are legal owners of the land with assessment number 23805000-3
located at riverside, we received letter from you stating that the
documentation is insufficient to establish our connection to the property.
Because we are staying outside the United States, we received the letter
until a few days ago. We already send a copy of tax bill (a notice of sale
of tax-defaulted) by Express Mail Service postal administration republic
of china (Serial No. EE711916211TW) on 27 Dec 2016. We hope this

could establish our connection to the property.

In the same time, we apply a notarize service to notarize the grant deed
with all of owners name in AIT (American Institute in Taiwan), but
unfortunately the earliest reservation time is 29 Dec. So we can only send

the notarized statement today.

Here are two documents attached below: the tax bill (a notice of sale of
tax-defaulted) and a notarized statement with its reference grant deed.

Thank you for your help.

Best regards,

TE-LIN YANG & JUI-LIN LIN
YA-YIN YANG

CHEN-CHIA YANG

MING-YUEH LIN & YIK NAI KWOK




Dear Jennifer Pazicni,

Thank you for your inform. Here are two documents attached, one of it is
a copy of tax bill, anther is a grant deed with all of our names.

APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of sale: May 5, 2015

Best regards,

TE-LIN YANG & JUI-LIN LIN
YA-YIN YANG

CHEN-CHIA YANG

MING-YUEH LIN & YIK-NAI KWOK



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DON KENT, TREASURER 33637

4080 Lemon St {1st Floor) Riverside, Californis

- I)ELINQUENTI pI{OPER’rY’ 'I‘AX BII‘L (0. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-22035)
For Fiscal Year July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016
Offices in Riverside, Palm Desert and Temecula Telephone: (951) 955-3900
Visit our website: wawsw.countvtreasnrer.org or, from area codes 951 and 760 only
toll free: 1 (877) RIVCOTX (748-268%)
Popeny 23050003-5 1.00 ACRES IN POR LOT 29 MB 012/008 WINDSOR ASSESSMENT NUMBER i
HEIGHTS 238050003-5
Address " Tax Rate Area Bill Number
Owoer, ~
™" JANUARY 1, 2015 LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, C E 009-002 | 000183293
e . 572016
LIN, CHING SHUN SEE REVERSE $10¥ 0
NG, SIS LR IMPORTANT INFORMATION

YANG, CHEN CHIA

YANG, YA YIN ETAL

1967 SAN SALVATORE Pl
SAN MARINO, CA 91108-3028

l""!'lill"lrlll""l'h!li""t’ll'II”“h""ll"l'll'llll'l

INSTALLMENT]  STATUS IDF,LINQU) NT AFTER TAX | 10% PENALTY T €0st TOTAL
Ist | PAID | 12/10/2015 $225.,02 | . $225.07
2nd |UNPAID f 04/16/2016 | $225.02 $22.49 I$38,63 $286.14

OUR RECORDS SHOW THAT THE CURRENT-YEAR TAXES ARE DELINQUENT ]
ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ABOVE. $286.14

o PG : L AMOUNT DUE

The Total Amount Due must be paid on or betore JUNE 30, 2016

After JUNE 30, 2016 , if this delinquency is still unpaid, the property will be tax-defanlted, a redemption fee will
be added and redemption penalties will accrue at 1.5% per month. (If this property already has unpaid prior-year taxes, this
delinquency will be added to the redemption amount). If property taxes remain unpaid for 5 years after the original year of
default, the property becomes subject to tax sale

Note:  If June 30" falls on a Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday,
this bill can be paid on the next business day. ‘
el .
t I 3
i ,. .
JASE KEE FO JU LCORD! PAID 5286.14
{NO RECEIPTS WILL BEISSUED - YOUR CANCE! LEED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT) ‘ 2
—_ 052316
= NOL ATER THAN SEND THIS STUB WITH YOUR 20d INSTALLMENT PAYMENT [ ASSESSMENT NUMBER
JUNE 30, 2016 RIVERSIDE COUNTY | ..238050003-5
P . | SECURED DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES Bill Number
| 2015-2016 000183293

A PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE NOT ACCEPTED

ﬂMWW%WM%%W@M@%

e A o Check here for a change of mailing address.
|. __(f over $25,000, see Item #1 on veverse) [:]Pleasc provide all corrections on the reverse side.

| DELINQUENT
Y nd INSTALLMENT AMOUNT $2 86.14

lNS'XA LLMENT
cennot be pald uniegs
{5t instaliment 15 paid

Pay taxes ontine by eCheck, creditvdelit card

2380500035 00000028614 022015 000183293 01 @

or

VISA [sere

www.countytreasurenorg

0220%5234050003500000028L340410200600000028L14242183293

082316

1 SEND THIN STUB WITH YOUR 15t INSTALLMENT PAYMENT T ASSESSMERT NUMBER
NO LATER THAN b | 2555500035
RIVERSIDE COUNTY
SECURED DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES Bili Nambe:
2015-2016 000]83293

PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE NOT ACCEPTED "

e ol } WW%WMWWWM

15U INSTALLMENT AMOUNT
' e g beliny s 11 SR Check here for a change of mailing address.
(If over $25,000, see Item #1 on reverse )J UPlease provide all corrections on the reverse side,

p
A
Y

INSTALLMENT

Pay taxes online by eCheck, creditfdebit card

EI?E??»Bmc
oK

3 VISA c«scmw*

ww, muntylreasurex org




DON KENT, TREASURER 3

RI VERSIDE C()UNTY 4080 Lemon St {15t Floor) Raverside, Cabifornis
UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR SECURED PROPERTY TAXES (P.O Box 12005, Riverside, CA 925(2-2205)
Offices in Riverside, Palm Desert and Temecula Telephone: (951) 955-3900
Visit our website: www.countytreasurer.org or, from area codes 951 and 760 only
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE toll free: 1 (877) RIVCOTX (748-2689)
ASSESSMENT NUMBRR

Property  238050003-5 1.00 ACRES IN POR LOT 29 MB 012/008 WINDSOR
Data HEIGHTS

Address

238050003-5

Tax Rate Ares i

Owner. ;1 IN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, C ETAL "R, B0 002
08/14/2016
UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR TAXES
LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CH {See Ttem #4 on reverse)
1967 SAN SALVATORE PL 2015-238050003-0000"
SAN MARINO, CA 91108-3028 Tux-Default Year and Nuruber
TR NS TTITO RANIP RTH TR N
THERE ARE UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR TAXES ON THE PROPERTY SHOWN ABOVE.
THE PARTICULAR UNPAID ASSESSMENT NUMBER(S) AND FISCAL YEAR(S) ARE:
238050003-5 2014-2015 2015-2016
Pay ONLY the amiount shown for the month in which payfient 1§ being made (S TReT T ISET )
and disregard all other amounts. Your payment must be postmarked no later than the
last day of that month. (If property taxes remain unpaid for S years after the original $
default-year, the property becomes subject to tax sale.) Note: Current-year taxes are NOT
included in these amounts.
IF PAYING IN PAY THIS AMOUNT {F PAYING IN PAY THIS AMOUNT
AUGUST 2016 $949.19 FEBRUARY 2017 $1,009.36
SEPTEMBER 2016 $959.22 MARCH 2017 $1,019.38
OCTOBER 2016 $969.25 APRIL 2017 $1,029.41
NOVEMBER 2016 $979.27 MAY 2017 $1,039.44
DECEMBER 2016 $989 .30 JUNE 2017 $1,049.46
JANUARY 2017 $999.33

PLEASE KEEP TOP PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS
(NO RECEIPTS WILL BE ISSUED - YOUR CANCELLED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT)

> SEND THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT
REDEMPTION AMOUNT ! DEFAULT YEAR AND NUMBER ’ DATE PAID
| | 2015-238050003- 0000 |

TAX RATE AREA ASSESSMENT NUMBER
009-002 238050003-5

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
PRIOR-YEAR SECURED PROPERTY TAXES ’

I A

b
£
o’

16 WWWWWWWW 2380500035 07

Pay taxes online by tCheck, credit/debit card

ELECTROMNICH
CHECK __

”} Check here.for a change of mailing address. www.cotntytreasurerorg
‘! Please nrovide all corrections on the reverse side



‘\_W_.M | u :L:{%Wﬂ claim is jn proportion o your interest in the property with other claims of equal priority. To file a claim for excess proceeds,
pafy O

i el 0 ’
' County Administrative Center - 4th Floor £ A Palm I?csen Qfﬁce
38-686 E! Cerrito Rd
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005 Palm Desert, CA 92211
Riverside, CA 92502-2205 o b
(951) 955-3900 - v
5 l'emecula Office
(95]).9‘55“3990 ¥ I«ax‘ A 40935 County Center Dr., Ste C
E-mail: ttc@co.riverside.ca.us Temecula, CA 92591
www.countytreasurer, org COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE -

TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

March 6, 2015
TE-LINM YANG & JUI-LIN, LIN
1F,, NO.9, LN, 26, SEC. |, ZHONGSHUN ST.
TAIPEI CITY 116, TAIWAN (R. O. C.) 00000

.

The records in this office indicate that you may have some interest in the property that is subject to tax sale. Please disregard this notice
if you have no interest in the property described as follows:

.1 INTHE CITY OF RIVERSIDE

]
T o

ASSESSMENT NUMBER  238050001-3
LAST ASSESSED TO: LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, YA YIN ETAL

Unless 8 redemption of the Tax-Defaulted Property is received in the Tax Collector's Office on or before 5:00 p.m. PST on Wednesday, April 29,
2015, this property will be offered for sale to the highest bidder at www.Bid4Assets.com/Riverside beginning Thursday, April 30, 2015 at 8:00 a.m.

o PST and ending Tuesday, May §, 2015 at staggered times.

If the property is not sold, the right of redemption will revive up to the close of business on the last business day prior to the next scheduled sale  Should you
wish to bid at the sale, you must register first with Bid4assets at www.Bid4Assets com by April 28, 2615,

If this property is sold at the internet auction, you have the right to claim excess proceeds remaining after the tax liens and costs have been satisfied. The
you must be a
{4 BN T B 1t 12 e B e e 1741 O S Ao e e s e et b il ot than-snams sl

the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the purchaser

To pay by crednt card you may use our online system at www.countytreasurer.org or our autormated telephone system at 951-955-3900. To pay by cashier's
check you may visit one of our office locations (Riverside, Temecula, or Palm Desert), or you may mail to the address located at the top of the letter
Pagments being made by cash will only be aceepted at the Riverside locution. Please do not send cash through the mail.

In the event it has been necessary to serve personal notice of the sale, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 3704 7, a fee of $229.34 will be added
to the below redemption amount

If you have any questions about this notice, please contact the Tax Sale Operations Unit at the above address

Don Kent
Treasurer-Tax Collector

PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO:

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR, P.O. BOX 12005, RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2208
ATTN: TAX SALE OPERATIONS }

TC203 ITEM# 57 ASSESSMENT NUMBER 238050001-3
AMOUNT REQUIRED TO REDEEM IF PAID DURING AND BEFORE 5 P.M. ON
$113,817.85 MARCH 2015 MARCH 31, 2015
$114,686.18 APRIL 2015 APRIL 29, 2015
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS fa
‘ : RECEIVED
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Coliector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds zmﬁ APR 20 RM g: 36

, . RIVERSIDE COUNTY
TC203 Item 57 AssessmentNo.: 238050001-3 PREAS- TAX COLLECTOR

Assessee: LIN, CHIGN SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, YA YIN ETAL
Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$22 2 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [_] fienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of th sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside Counly
Recorder's Document No2008-0323835" recorded on %ﬁegz A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached a sigriment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and afl Joint Tenapts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the fuli amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/'We affirm under penaity of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Executed this____isé' day of MQVC((/ .20_[£ atﬂlpe( pa TA/W/‘}/\J

County, State

YM O/WL &Jv A
Signature of/Claimant Signature of Claimant
YANG  CHEN CHIA -
Print Name (Rhord Shan Print Name

LE NO, N 2 . secT 2Hts SHN
Street Address 7 TAIPE] CITY 1] 6, TAL Wﬂil“eet Address

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

!!one Number | Phone Number

8CO 8-21(1-99)




Documents provided by Datatree LLC via &'s propriatary imaging and detvery system. Copynight 2003 All nghts eserved
3 o g

DOC # 2008-0323835

26/13/2008 08:00R Fee:28.00
Page 1 of 4
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry U. Uard

AND WHEN RECORDED MAR. TO: fAssessor, County Clerk 8 Recorder
MR MR, TEI YANC TR
C/O TARO HSU
4020 EL NORTE AVENUE :
ARCADIA, CA 81006 S R U |PaGE| sizE | DA | MISC|LONG| RFD | COPY
W | A | L | 465 | 426 fPcorincor)/smr Jnca|
T o | uni 0’/
Thte Ovder No.. - : cry | u
GRANT DEED -
*This Is a bonafide gift and the grantor received nothing in retum, R&T11911 %
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S) V” Cosvortony C
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is $NONE
{ ] compted on full value of property conveyed, o 043

[ ] computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale.
{ ] Unincorporated area  [X] City of RIVERSIDE AND

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

TE-LIN YANG, a married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 40% interest

hereby GRANT(s) to:

TE-LIN YANG and JUILIN LIN, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants, as to an undivided 18% interest;
YA-YIN YANG, a single woman, as to an undivided 6% interest; CHEN-CHIA YANG, a single man as'to an
undivided 6% interest; MING-YUEH LIN and YIK-NAI KWOK, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants as to an
undivided 42% interest

the real propenty in the City of RIVERSIDE, County of RIVERSIDE, State of Californka, described as:

EXHIBIT ONE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HERETO
AP#238-050-001-3 & 238-050-003-5

DATED June 4,2008 G of Taipel l TE L A/ \//‘J/V @/ﬁﬁ&%
GFATE OF CALFORNA— nstitute_in [ 55 P

COUNTY OF }T\'g};ﬁca% ‘ TE-LIN YANG
on_ 11 JUN2008
before me,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to bo the  ©
person{s) whose name{s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowiedged to me that hefehalthoy mxecuted the sume in
haherkhalr autherired  capacly(ies), and that by hishenthelr
signature(s) on the instrument the personfe), or the enflly upon
behall of which the person{e) acted, exeated the Instrument.

{ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the lawe of the State
of California that the foregoing paragraph Is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official eeal.

N T v
e TR TS
DAL

Sandra W. Hodgé i o ot
Special Notary (PL96-8)

-t




Documents provided by DataTree LLC via €' proprietary imaging and delivery system Copyright 2003, Al rights reserved

Recorder

LARRY W. WARD Do B
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Riverside, CA 92502-0751
{951) 486-7000

ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

www.niversideacr.com

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, | certify under the penalty of perjury
that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

(Print or type the page number(s) and wording below):

Date: 7 /-8
Signature: %
Print Name: drooy cpend

ACR 621P-AS4REQ {Rev, 09/2005) Available in Alternate Formats



Documents provided by DataTree LLC via #'s proprietary inaguig and delivery system Copyright 2003, Alf rights resenved

EXHIBIT "ONE"

PARCEL A:

Lot 29 of Windsor Heights, in the City of Riverside, as shown by Map on file in Book 12,

Pagel(s} 8 through 10, Inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County Recorder of Riverside
County, California.

Excepting therefrom the portion thereof described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwesterly corner of said lot; thence North §2° 31’ East, 107.28 feet;
thence North 8° 63 East, 387.79 feet; thence North 30° 27° Wast, 52 faet; thance North
42° 12' Wast, 407.77 teet; thence North 27° 28° West, 79 feet; thence North 82° 32°
East, 52.41 teot; thence South 42° 42' East, 485.17 feet to 8 point on the Westerly line of
Lot G of said Windsor Heights; thance South 10° 28' Waest, 439.66 foet; thence on a
curve to the left, the chord of which bears South 10° 15° West and ths radius of which is
494.49 feet, a distance of 3.73 fest to the Southeasterly corner of sald lot; thence South
89° 44’ West, 82.39 feet 1o the point of beginning.

Alsoc excepling therefrom the following:

Commencing at the intersection of the Southwaesterly line of Irving Street 80 feet In width,
and the Northwesterly line of Firethorne Road 40 feet in width; thence Southwesterly slong
the Northeasterly line of said Firethorne Road, 267.14 faet to the true point of beginning
and the beginning of a tangent curve concave Southeasterly having a radius of 52 feet;
thence Southerly along said last mentioned tangent curve through e central angle of 98°
18’ an arc distance of 89.18 feet; thence South 48° 25’ Wast, 37.86 feet; thence North
74° 08’ 10" Wast, B5.79 feet; thence North 36° 26 West, 193.21 feat; thence North 56°
41' East, 145 feet; thence South 36° 26’ East, 193.21 feet to the true point of baginning.

PARCEL B:

All that portion of Lot 29 of Windsor Heights, in the City of Riverside, 8s shown by Map on
filg in Book 12, Paga(s) 8 through 10, Inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County
Raecorder of Rivergide County, California, described as follows:

Baeginning at the Southwaesterly corner of said lot; thence North §2° 31’ East, 107.29 feet;
thence North 8° 53’ East, 287.79 feet; thance North 30° 27’ West, 62 feet; thence North
42° 42' West, 407.77 feet; thence North 27° 28’ West, 79 feet; thence North §2° 32°
East, 52.41 fest; thence South 42° 42’ East, 485,17 feet to a point on the Westerly line of
Lot G of Windsor Heights; thence South 10° 28' West, 439.66 feet; thence on a curve to
the laft the chord of which bears South 10° 16’ West and the radius of which Is 494.49

feot a distance of 3.73 feet to the Southeasterly corner of sald lot; thence South 89° 44’
Wast, 82.39 feet to the point of beginning.



Statement

s
e - | Given | qu = DOB | ,
/] Name Surname Gender | «dd/ MMM/ CO“?“Y Pass%ort address
B 1 Yyyy of birth | number
Declarant | Yang | TE-LIN | Male | 24/DEC/1955 | Taiwan (SN
Declarant | LIN JULLIN | Female | 15/MAR/1960 | Taiwan QNN | oo L,
b 26,Sec.
Declarant | YANG | YA-YIN | Female | 05/SEP/1986 | Taiwan |(GEESSMEE®| Zhongshun St.
""""" s = Taipei City 116,
Declarant | YANG | CHEN-CHIA | Mate | 23/0CT/1991 | Taiwan HTaiwan (R. 0.
3 C)
Declarant LIN MING-YUIiH Male | 24/DEC/1962 | Taiwan A
ol \ '
\\ . Hong
Declarant KWOK YIK NAl -\Fen‘]a}e 10/FEB/1 q b2 Kong
e ' \ .
We are lepal owners of the land wit:, assessment number 23805000-3 located at,Riverside,
California, U.S.A, in reference to the'\iant deed DOC # 2008-0323835.
Statement \
We claiming back the remaining ameun', of tax-sale (TC 203 Item 57) by check to the address:
1F.,No.9, Ln. 26,Sec. 1,Zhongshun &1, Ti\ipei City 116, Taiwan (R. O. C.).
1
. \
date \'\\

Principal Signature

TE-LIN YANG % '{@M -6, UWN :’(N/é‘

&

JUI-LIN LIN

7;’,; ;%9? TJui ~Lin Lin

YAYINYANG %}1 f i Mﬂa »«3,
— 51T

CHEN-CHIA YANG ;[%%\k Chen - oo S

MING-YUEH LIN M %

YIK NAI KWOK

: Y\’\-"\'-gl -Z/we{« ' Gn

e o mw Abe ANYTVE YA PTSE




Notary Certificate

Taiwan )
City of Taipei )
American Institute ) ss:
in Taiwan, Taipei Office )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, __ Win Bookbinder

Special Notary (PL96-8) at Taipei, Taiwan duly appointed and qualified
thisday ___ 2.8 DEC 2016

Signed by é{.ﬂ, H/ﬂj - 7“(/‘ ,‘ fﬂnj . 7& - L;ﬂ /' L;ﬂ, JZ{/"‘A;’T ; 72{/7\7, 7& &5 7/‘/]’ _;‘
E’Name of Affiant) %"zf Chop -CAA

(seal)

D05, Dol

Min Bookbinder

it R Special Notary (PL96-8) of
R e The Consular Section
l};f' /'/ A \ . American Institute in Taiwan
¥ (" specil tore i T Taipei Office
i b cogaun } 3 s



4R55No ¢ 630000800501071114083731 FIEN B /iR

F £ [ & HOUSEHOLD REGISTRATION TRANSCRIPT
% Household numbe (D I Type © 25TOTAL

PR Household name : Common living household
it Address @ 5F, No.243, Sec.3, Xinglong Rd., Neighborhood 21, Xingjia
Village, Wenshan District, Taipei City

107/11/14 08 : 37 *

PREFRSFEMELCE Alterations of details concerning head of household
and notes concerning movement of household :
Blank
5 28 Appellation * Household head
h 7§44 Name in Chinese | MRERES T
B #EE Name in English " LIN, JUI-LIN :
Gr—4R5E 1D card number :
8 {8 Name of spouse ! YANG, TE- LIMW
Y 4 # Place of birth : TAIPEI CITY V.
HAEHE pate of birth e
5% Name of father LIV, GEﬁG (1IN
& Name of mother P LIN JIA!CI@{ SHU-LAN
H 4% B order of child " 1st daughter
a0 B Notes: “ g

Got married to YANG, TE-LIN on Apf. 14, 1984
i 55 Appellation : Eldest son
L Name in Chinese DR E
B Y% Name in English ! YANG, CHEN-CHIA
“—4m%% ID card number —
4 #ih Place of birth : TAIPEI CITY
H4 HHY pate of birth
i Name of father = - : YANG, TE-LIN
& Name of mother ! LIN, JUI-LIN
¥ 4 Bl order of child ' 1st son
E E Notes :

Blank.

(Kﬁﬂi?ﬁﬂﬁﬁ‘m%ﬂﬁﬁ This certificate is a true and correct excerpt copy of the entries in the Household

Register.)

AR ENEE P EEBA - WEMBEEA SRS EZZRECITZED)

EZX Page : 001

{ ¥8E X Total page*

AL TR EE

\ A\
%%W&%)a s b (\

32

1001



B = =1

’ﬁ»w,am 8 g NOV
Case No.. %E 62 Z T4 2018

A4 e A‘“%‘*it*éiy‘n‘ﬂ"}’

HERBAZABBAE R BAFEMAE  NBA & ¥ £
This official document is attested at the
Yaog, Jae-évokluRong-Huei Notary Psblic Office o

Taivas Taipei District Court, %.0.C.

,w‘/
“.M/

LN
Notary Public 1 -
S .

Yang Owo
Ale,SS FaXmg N. Rd, Taipd, Taiwen, RGC.

This certificate is issued by

Director Vlﬂw% ’ Y\& - Huay

Taipei City, Taiwan, R. O. C.
Fif/File No: (0790 |

AMANEATXLEP BRFHMIERTIRER

Wenshan District Household Registration Office,

N



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

December 7, 2016

Chen Chia Yang

1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec. 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May S, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (January 6, 2017). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below,

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
LOL R B B 4
JUR0 LEMON STREET. 4TH FLOOR » P.0. BON 12005 % RIVERSIDE. CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW.COURTYTREASURER ORG # (951) 955-3900 # | (877) 748.2689 « FAX (931) 955-3923



_ REGISTERED MIAIL

@ DON KENT
{4 TREASURER
¥ P.0.BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-

IR

RA 335 u7L 697 US

SLALE 2001990

R 1102585} 99:M18087+

Chen Chia Yang
IF, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec. 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan
f
ltem Description Registered Printed Express ‘
(Nature de Atticle (Envoi L1800 O Matter Other  DIMalInter-
I'envoi ) recommande) i (imprimé) (Autrs) national
Insured Parcel Insured Value {Valeur déclarée)| Arficle Number >
(Colis avec valeur déclarée) ﬁ 355 4 71 (27(/;7 lf’\S

Office of Mailing (Bureau de dépét)

Anees D€ (ouigidy Teasurer ~TAA (buecink

Compileted by the office of origin.
(A remplir par fe bureau d'origine. )

Addressee Name or Firrf (Nom ou raison social

{A compléter a destinaticn. ]

Completed af destination.

Date of P‘osting (Date de dépdl)

[2-7-20(L¢

N,

EP 203-57
i S
Street and No. (Rue et No.) Chen Chia Yang .
1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec. 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Place and Country (Localité ef pays) Taipei City 116 i
Ta iwa n .......... A
T receipt mustbe signed by- (1) the addressee; o, (2) & person authorzed fo sign under the requiations of he country of destnaton;or, (3} | Postmark of tha affica of
those regulalions so provide, by the employee of the office of destination. This signed form wil e retumed to the sender by the first mail destination {Timbre du '

hureau de destination) |

(Cef avis doit élre signé par le destinataire ou par une personne y avlonsée en vertu des réglements du pays de destination, oL, sices 2
réglements le compertent, par fagent du buregu de deshnation, et renvoyé par le premier courmier directement & expéditeur).

0 The article mentioned above was duly delivered.
(L'envoi mentionné ci-dessus a été doment livré.)

Date

Signature of Addressee (Signature Office of Destination Employee Signature
du destinataire) (Signature de I'agent du bureau du
destination)

-

orm 2865, March 2007 (Reverse) PSN 7530-01-000-9775



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

MATTHEW JENMNGS
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAN COLLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHILF INVESTMENT MANAGIR

July 5,2018

Kinal Notice

Chen Chia Yang

IF, No.9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Res APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number,

Please send in all documents within 30 days (August 05, 2018). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

WMiniam C. Margues
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

County of Riverside. Treasurer-Tax Collector
LR R
ARG LEMON STRIEL STH VLOOR « PO BON 12005 « RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
WWWCOUNTY TREASURER GRG % (951) 9553000 = | (877) T4K-2689 % FAX (9511 955-3923



al Service.

__REGISTERED WIATL

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR )
P.O. BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

93

9

Chen Chia Yang

IF, No.9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 1 16

Taiwan

ltem Description Registered Printed Express
_. | (Nature de Article (Envoj  [JLetter ) OMatter ey ) OMailinter-
. g, _::5: l'envaoi ) recomman:‘lé) . '( (ve/ - I(;Z;;rizg)l - national
| 58 Insured Parcel Nsured Value (Valeur déclarée)| Article umber
| g =§ U (Cois avec valeur déclarée) Qﬂ- 33497V IR7 usS
& 8 &ice of Mailing (Bureau de dépot) o= _ | Date of Posting (Dale de depdt) i
= N Y
25 RVES Ide Courrtu T eerigueer Tay (ollocAor c1-63-018
. & § |Addressee Name or Firm {Nom ot raison 1
=g Chen Chia Yang
t B
| Zgg Street and No, {Bue 61 NoJ 1F, No.9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
8= Taipei City 116

[

: Place and Country (Locaiité ef pays) Taiwan
f

s receipl st be signed by (1) the addressee; or, (2) 2 person afrzed o Sign under the reguidions of the county o destraton; o, {3 | Postmark oF the office of
thase regulatons so provide, by fie employee of he office of destination. This signed form will be relumed lo the sander by ine first mail destination (Timbre du

Ll " : T . finati
{Cet avis coit éire signé par fe destinataire oy pat une perseane y aulonsée en vertu des réglements dy pays db destination, ou, i ces bureau do destination)
réglements le comportent, par Fagent du burea de destnalion, ef 1envoyé par fe premiar coumer directement 8 expeditelr).

Completed at destination.

The article mentioned above was duly defivered. Date
(L'envoi mentionné ci-dessus a été diment fivré.)
Signature of Addressee (Signature Office of Destination Employee Signature

du destinataire) {18’9{"73":1"9 )de l'agent du bureau di
estination

{A compfeter a destination,

°
w
sl

orm 2865, March 2007 (Reverse) PSN 7530-01-000-9775



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

September 19, 2018

Final Notice

Chen Chia Yang

1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Re; APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (Qctober 19, 2018). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

WMiniam C. Margues
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
F ok ok ko
4086 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR & P.O. BOX 12005 # RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG & (951) 955-3900 % 1 (§77) 748-2689 » FAX (951) 9%5-3973



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

October 17, 2018

MATTHEW JENNINGS

ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

Final Notice

Chen Chia Yang

IF, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan £ e A

»

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 035, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any dpcumentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and

the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (Nevember 17, 2018). If you should have any questions, please

contact me at the number listed below.
Sincerely,

Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale OperatigfgnsLEx:ar.f. Procsade

i itern Description __ Registered Printed Other Express
Tel 951 955-333 (Nature de O Articie (Envoi ] %f;?:e) O Matter 0O (Autre) O Mail Inter-
'envoi ) recommandé) (Imprimé) national

insured Parcel
(Colis avec valeur déclarée}

Insured Value (Valeur déclarée}| Article Number

RA335 411 1L US

Office of Mailing (Bureau de dépot)

RWERS\DE COUNTY TRepsueeR-Twix (OLLEATDR

Date of Posting (Date de dépdt)

10111113018

Addressi TC 203 Item 57

Chen Chia Yang

1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Street ar

Completed by the office of origin.
(A remplir par le bureau d'origine.}

Place an

ire)

i i i i 8 ination; | Postmark of the office of
This 1 must be signed by (1) the addressee; or, {2) a person autharized 1o sign under the regulations of the couniry of destination; or, (3}
ﬁwsemrggflaﬁms 0 pr%ﬂvide%y m)e empioyee of the ofﬁge of destinalion. This signed form will be retumed o the sender by the fist mail

{Cet avis doft Sire signé par e destinataire ou par uné personne ¥ autorisae en varlu des reglements ¢ pays de dgsﬁn@fion, ou, st Les
réglements le comportent, par fagent du bureau de destination, et teavoys par le premier coumer directement 3 expediteur)

destination {Timbre du
bureauy de destination}

0 The article mentioned above was duly delivered.
{L'envoi mentionné ci-dessus a été dament liveé.}

Date

Signature of Addressee (Signature
46 du destinataire)

W destination)

Completed at destination.
(A compléter & destination.

Office of Destination Employee Signature
(Signature de I'agent du bureau du




Dear Jennifer,

We are legal owners of the land with assessment number 23805000-3
located at riverside, we received letter from you stating that the
documentation is insufficient to establish our connection to the property.
Because we are staying outside the United States, we received the letter
until a few days ago. We already send a copy of tax bill (a notice of sale
of tax-defaulted) by Express Mail Service postal administration republic
of china (Serial No. EE711916211TW) on 27 Dec 2016. We hope this

could establish our connection to the property.

In the same time, we apply a notarize service to notarize the grant deed
with all of owners name in AIT (American Institute in Taiwan), but
unfortunately the earliest reservation time is 29 Dec. So we can only send

the notarized statement today.

Here are two documents attached below: the tax bill (a notice of sale of
tax-defaulted) and a notarized statement with its reference grant deed.

Thank you for your help.

Best regards,

TE-LIN YANG & JUI-LIN LIN
YA-YIN YANG

CHEN-CHIA YANG

MING-YUEH LIN & YIK NAI KWOK



Dear Jennifer Pazicni,

Thank you for your inform. Here are two documents attached, one of it is
a copy of tax bill, anther is a grant deed with all of our names.

APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of sale: May 5, 2015

Best regards,

TE-LIN YANG & JUI-LIN LIN
YA-YIN YANG

CHEN-CHIA YANG

MING-YUEH LIN & YIK-NAI KWOK



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DON KENT, TREASURER 39437

v AW -y - SOB( Lemon St {181 Floor) Riverside, Califoraia
DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX BILL v (PO, Dox 12005, R)vcrside.,CA 92502-2205)
For Fiscal Year July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016
Offices in Riverside, Palm Desert and Temecula Telephone: (951} 955-3900
Visit onr website: wuw.countytreasurerorg or, from area codes 951 and 760 only
toll free: 1 (877) RIVCOTX (748-2689)
Propenty 238050003-5 1.00 ACRES IN POR LOT 29 MB 012/008 WINDSOR ASSIESHRERE I ER
Data HEIGHTS 238050003-5
Address Tax Rate Area BiHl Number
6} % %
"' JANUARY 1, 2015 LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, C E 009-002 | 000183293
yo s o IO > (2016
LIN, CHING SHUN SEE REVERSE ﬁ{)]hb{«%)ﬁ
YANG, TE LIN ) N JATION
YANG, CHEN CHIA IMPORTANT INFORMATIO
YANG, YA YIN ETAL
1967 SAN SALVATORE PL
SAN MARINO, CA 91108-3028
by by g [ o g s Loy
INSTAL [,MF,';J'E STATUS DELINQUENT AFTER AX 0% PENALTY COST TOTAL
1st BAID 12/16/2015 $225.02 $2257027
2nd UNPAILD 04/10/2016 §22%.02 $22.49 |538.63 : $286.14

OUR RECORDS SHOW THAT THE CURRENT-YEAR TAXES ARE DELINQUENT i
ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ABOVE.

R

$286.14
. = - : AMOUNT DUE
The Total Amount Due must be paid on or hefore JUNE 30, 2016
After JUNE 30, 2016 , if this delinquency is still unpaid, the property will be tax-defaulted, a redemption fee will

be added and redemption penalties will accrue at 1.5% per month. (If this property already has unpaid prior-year taxes, this
delinquency will be added to the redemption amount). If property taxes remain unpaid for 5 years after the origmal year of
default, the property becomes subject to tax sale.

Note:  If June 30" falls on a Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday,
this bill can be paid on the next husiness day
t e
i :
= &
JEASE KEE 6 O YOUR RECORDS PAID 286.14
(NO RECEIPTS WILL BE ISSUED - YOUR CANCEI LED (HECK IS YOUR RECEIPT) 5
v | 052316
NO LA’I‘ER THAN SEND THIS STUB WITH YOUR 2nd INSTALLMENT PAYMENT [ ASFESSMENT NOMBER
p JUNE 30, 2016 RIVERSIDE COUNTY 238050003-5
e T i SECUREDDELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES Till Nomber
2015-2016 000183293
A PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE NOT ACCEPTED

N e it A AR
B #1 on reverse) nd

. ] Check here for a change of mailing address.
. (f over $25,000, see Item #1 on by L] Please provide ail corrections on the reverse side.

INSTALLMENT
cannol be pald unless
152 installmen is pald

2380500035 00000028614 022015 000183293 01 p"fg;%:ﬁ“"”'c”"“'"“‘“’"""““"‘
lomeex |
o ousgever
0220152380500035000000286140410201600000028L14242183293 WSSETGH SSESE

052316

" NOLATER THAN | e80Tt 5108 WITH YOUR tst INSTALLMENT PAYMENT [ KSSFSSMENT NUVEER ™~
p RIVERSIDE COUNTY 238050003-5
. - N SECURED DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES BT oner
' . 2015-2016 000183293
A PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE NOT ACCEPTED

RN
150 INSTALLMENT AMOUNT PAI L '
s i T ; y N Check here for a change of mailing address.
(L over $25,000, sce Item #1 on reverse) Ll Please provide all corrections on the reverse side, St

INSTALILMENT

Puy taxes ontine by eCheck, creditidebit card

ELEC TR
CHELK

or

] VISA [oesy

www.countytreasurer.org



RIVERSIDE COUNTY
UNPALD PRIOR-YEAR SECURED PROPERTY TAXES
Offices in Riverside, Palm Desert and Temecula
Visit our website: www.countylreasurcr.org

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE

DON KENT, TREASURER R

4080 Lemon S1{1st Floor) Riverside. Catifornes
(PO Box 12008, Riverside, CA 92502.2205)

Telephone: (951) 955-3960
or, from area codes 951 and 760 only

toll free: 1 (877) RIVCOTX (748-2689)

Property 238050003 -5 1.00 ACRES IN POR LOT 29 MB 012/008 WINDSGR ASSESSMENT NUMRER
Daa  HEIGHTS 238050003-5
Address T ax Rute Ares
Owner. 1IN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, C ETAL 009-002
08/14/2016

LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CH
1967 SAN SALVATORE PL
SAN MARINO, CA 91108-3028

"]l!'lln'hl"l'"!”“l|l'”l|III'“I"""II”Ill'll""l'Ih

THERE ARE UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR TAXES ON THE PROPERTY SHOWN ABOVE.
THE PARTICULAR UNPAID ASSESSMENT NUMBER(S) AND FISCAL YEAR(S) ARE:

238050003-5 2014-2015 2015-2016

UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR TAXES

(See ltem #4 on severse)
2015-238050003-(‘{000‘

Tux-Defavit Year and Numim

Pay ONLY the amount shown fot the month in which payment is being made
and disregard all other amounts. Your payment must be postmarked no later than the

last day of that month. (If property taxes remain unpaid for 5 years after the original

default-year, the property becomes subject to tax sale.) Note: Current-year taxes are NOT $
included in these amounts.
IF PAYING IN PAY THIS AMOUNT IF PAYING IN PAY THIS AMOUNT
AUGUST 2016 $949.19 FEBRUARY 2017 $1,009.36
SEPTEMBER 2016 $959.22  § MARCH ot e $1,019.38
OCTOBER 2016 $969.25 APRIL 2017 $1,029.41
OVEMBER 2016 $979.27 MAY 2007  $1,039.44
DECEMBER 2016 $989.30 JUNE 2017 $1'049~.,46
JANUARY 2017 $999.33
PLEASE KEEP TOP PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS
(NO RECEIPTS WILL BE ISSUED - YOUR CANCELLED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT)
SEND THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT X
REDEMPTION AMOUNT DEFAULT YEAR AND NUMBER DATE PAID ‘ TAX RATEAREA |  ASSESSMENT NUMBER

2015-238050003-0000

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

| 009-002 |

238050003-5 )

PRIOR-YEAR SECURED PROPERTY TAXES

16 WWWWWWWW 2380500035

r“] Check here for a change of mailing address.

Please orovide all corrections on the reverse side.

07

’

HUSHREAEER)

Pay taxes oplinie by eCheuk, creditfdebit card

ELE CTRONI
[CHECK

or

PR visa ey

www.countytreasurer.org



318

Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Rd
Palm Desert, CA 92211

County Administrative Ccnltcr - 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900 Temecula Office

(951) 955-3990 - Fax T 40935 County Center Dr,, Ste C

E-mail; ttc@co.riverside.ca.us . .
VA St asareridi COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Kooy Saveed

TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

March 6, 2015
TE-LINM YANG & JUI-LIN, LIN
IF., NO.9, LN. 26, SEC. 1, ZHONGSHUN ST.
TAIPEL CITY 116, TAIWAN (R. O. C.) 00000

The records in this office’indicate that you may have some interest in the property that is subject to tax sale. Please disregard this notice
if you have no interest in the property described as follows:

IN THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE

ASSESSMENT NUMBER 2380500013
LAST ASSESSED TO: LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, YA YIN ETAL

Uuless a redemption of the Tax-Defaulted Property is received in the Tax Collector's Office on or before 5:00 p.m. PST on Wednesday, April 29,
2015, this property will be offered for sale to the highest bidder at www.BiddAssets.com/Riverside beginning Thursday, April 30, 2015 «t 8:00 a.m.
PST and ending Tuesday, May 5, 2015 at staggered times.

If the property is not sold, the right of redemption will revive up to the close of business on the last business day prior to the next scheduled safe. Should you
wisit to bid at the sale, you must register first with Biddasscts at www Bid4Assets.com by April 28, 2015.

If this property is sold at the internet auction, you have the right to claim excess proceeds remaining after the tax licns and costs have been satisfied. The
amount you can claim is in proportion to your interest in the property with other claims of equal priority. To file a claim for excess proceeds, you must be a
Py Ot B> aRail el a g T T = = PrEeoreh et ikl . =
the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the purchaser

ERY Huiihd Sy

To pay by credit card you may use our online system at wwav.countytreasurer.org or our awtomated telephone system at 951-955-3900. To pay by cashier's
check you may wisit onc of our office locations (Riverside, Temecuie, or Palm Desert), or you may mail to the address located at the top of the letter,
Payments being made by cash will only be sccepted at the Riverside location, Please do not send cash through the mail.

In the cvent it has been necessary to serve personal notice of the sale, pursuant to Revenuc and Taxation Code Section 3704.7, a fee of $229.34 will be added
1o the below redemption amount.

If you have any questions about this notice, please contact the Tax Sale Operations Unit at the above address

Don Kent
Treasurer-Tax Coliector

PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO:

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR, P.0. BOX 12005, RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
ATTN: TAX SALE OPERATIONS 1

TC203 ITEM# §7 ASSESSMENT NUMBER 238050001-3
AMOUNT REQUIRED TO REDEEM IF PAID DURING AND BEFORE 5 P.M. ON
$113,817.85 MARCH 2015 MARCH 31, 2015

$114,686.18 APRIL 2015 APRIL 29, 2015
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" CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector RE CEIV Eﬁ
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds {6 APR 20 AM 9: 36
TC 203 HMem57 Assessment No.: 238050001-3 RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Assessee: LIN, CHIGN SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, Y%ﬁ%ff\‘fx CQLLEGT”

Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/\We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ i from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [_] lienholder(s),
property owner(s) [check jn one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
ecorder's Document No. 2005-¢32 ; recorded onO [iSf’.D %ﬁ - A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tena'ms will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the :oregoing is true and correct.

Executed this_ 454 day of Md"’c 2006 o T/% e (_ Tﬁl(«jﬁ’/\)

County, State

Signature of Claimant ﬂ ’ Signafire of Claimant  °
LIN, MING YSEH+ . YIK-NAL Kwok
Print Name (2hong ShunSt. ) Print Name tl
IR, M09 1)y seCt Hug #0U47 AF, 9 Lane 26, Sect. 1. Zﬁonq Shun st
Street Address " TALPEL Clyng, TYIwh)  Street Abidress ' 7 Y
_laipei, TAIWAN (¢
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

AN o|0r(-2-203p-3(3]
Phone Number Phone Number ' SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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DOC # 2008-0323835

06/13/2008 28:20A Fee:28.00
Page 1 of 4
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry U. UWard

AND VAHEN RECORDED MALL TO: fissessor, County Clerk & Recorder
ek IR AR RNH
C/O TARO HSU
1020 EL NORTE AVENUE :
ARCADIA, CA 91006 s | R | u [PacE|sizE | DA | MISC|LONG| RFD | COPY
[ 4 I
M | A | L | 465 | 426 fPCORINCOR)/SMF JNCHG]
: v | un 0‘/
Title Order Now: - L 1L Bl
GRANT DEED &
*This Is a bonafide gift and the grantor received nothing in retun, R&T11911 %
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S) Y Grnsvontonys C
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is $NONE
{ ] computed on full value of property conveyed, or 043

| ] computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale.
| } Unincorporated area  [X] City of RIVERSIDE AND

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acinowledged,
TE-LIN YANG, a married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 40% interest
hereby GRANT(s) to:

TE-LIN YANG and JUILIN LIN, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants, as to an undivided 16% interest;
YA-YIN YANG, a single woman, as to an undivided 6% interest; CHEN-CHIA YANG, a single man as to an
undivided 6% interest; MING-YUEH LIN and YIK-NAI KWO¥, husbhand and wife, as Joint Tenants as to an
undivided 12% interest

the real property in the City of RIVERSIDE, County of RIVERSIDE, State of California, described as:

EXHIBIT ONE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HERETO
AP#238-050-001-3 & 238-050-003-5

DATED June 4, 2008 aatij?; Taipel ss -7ng Z M YAA/ @/%VM

American Institut
COUNTY OF Taiwan, Taipe; Officn TE-LIN YANG

on_ 11 JUN2008

before me,
A Notary Public in and for said State pereonally appesred
_Yang,

Te~lLin-—mw

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person{c) whose name{s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/shothey executed the same in
hisherthsir authortred capacly(ies) and that by hisherdhedr
signature(s) on the instrumernd the personds), or the endly upon
behall of which the percon(e) acted, executed the strument.

| cestify under PENALYY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State
of California that the foregoing parzgraph is true and comrect.
official seal.

Sandra W. Hodges N e
Specxal Notary (PL96 8)
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LARRY W. WARD B i
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Riverside, CA 92502-0751
(951) 486-7000

ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

www,riversideacr.com

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, | certify under the penalty of perjury
that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

(Print or type the pade number(s) and wording below):

Date: é -/ -0
Signature: %
Print Name: grioy citen]

ACR 601P-AS4REQ (Rev. 09/2005) Available in Altemate Formats
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EXHIBIT "ONE"

PARCEL A:

Lot 29 of Windsor Heights, in the City of Riverside, as shown by Map on file in Book 12,

Pagel(s) 8 through 10, inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County Recorder of Riverside
County, California.

Excepting therefrom the portion thereof described as follows:

Beglinning at the Southwesterly corner of said lat; thence North 62° 31’ East, 107.29 faet;
thence North 8° 63 East, 387.79 feet; thence North 30° 27° West, 52 feet; thence North
42° 12°' West, 407.77 teat; thence North 27° 28’ Wast, 73 feet; thence North 82° 32°
Esst, 52.41 feet; thence South 42° 42’ East, 485.17 feet to & point on the Wasterly line of
Lot G of sald Windsor Helghts; thence South 10° 28° West, 439.66 foet; thence on @
curve ta the left, the chord of which bears South 10° 15* West and tha radius of which is
494.49 feet, a distance of 3.73 fest to the Southeasterly corner of sald lot; thence South
89° 44 West, 82.39 feet to the point of baginning.

Also excapting therefrom the following:

Commancing at the intersection of the Southwesterly line of Irving Street 80 feet in width,
and the Northwesterly line of Firethorne Road 40 feet in width; thence Southwaesterly along
the Northeasterly line of sald Firethorne Road, 267.14 feet to the true point of beginning
and the beginning of a tangent curve concave Sautheasterly having a radius of 52 feet;
thence Southerly along said last mentioned tangent curve through a central angle of 98°
18’ an arc distanca of 89.18 feet; thence South 48° 25’ Waest, 37.86 feet; thence North
74° 08" 10" West, 85.79 feat; thence North 36° 26° West, 193.21 teat; thence North 56°
41" East, 145 feat; thence South 36° 26’ East, 193.21 feet to the true point of baginning.

PARCEL B:

All that portion of Lot 29 of Windsor Heights, in the City of Riverside, 8s shown by Map on
file in Book 12, Page(s) 8 through 10, inclusive, of Maps, in the Office of the County
Recorder ot Riverside County, California, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwesterly corner of said lot; thence North §2° 31’ East, 107.29 feet;
thence North 8° 53’ East, 287.79 feet; thence North 30° 27’ West, 62 feet; thence North
42° 42' West, 407.77 feet; thence North 27° 28’ West, 79 feet; thence North §2° 32°
East, 52.41 feet; thence South 42° 42’ Egst, 485,17 feet to a point on the Westerly line of
Lot G of Windsor Heights; thence South 10° 28 West, 439.66 feet; thence on a curve to
the left the chord of which bears South 10° 15’ West and the radius of which Is 494 .49

feet a distance of 3,73 feot to the Southeasterly corner of sald lot; thence South 89° 44"
Wast, 82,39 feet to the point of baginning.



Statement

/1/_ o . . E.} i.\_/en | ...m»: p— S— |- ppe— - _[3_68_ :
' Name Suname | . .| dd/ MMM/ | Country Pass%on
CYYYY) of birth | number

address

Declarant Yang TE-LIN Male } 24/DEC/1955 | Taiwan (D
Declarant LIN JULLIN | Female | 15/MAR/1960 | Taiwan (SN |\ No 9 Lo,

S 26,Sec. |
Declarant | YANG | YA-YIN | Female | 05/SEP/1986 | Taiwan |(MMMMMM! Zhongshun St. |
! Sr— WL (. Taipci City 1 16,

Declarant | YANG | CHEN-CHIA | Mate | 23/0CT/1991 | Taiwan | GNP Taiwan (R. O.
, C)

Declarant LIN | MING-YUI !\H Male | 24/DEC/1962 | Taiwan ~ i 1_
i \ Hong
Declarant KWOK YIK NAI \] Female | 10/FEB/1462 Kong

—r D
1 We are legal owners of the land wit:, assessment number 23805000-3 located at,Riverside,
Calitornia, U.S.A, in reference to the\fam deed DOC # 2008-0323835.

Statement
We claiming back the remaining amen', of tax-sale (TC 203 Item 57) by check to the address:

1F.,No0.9, Ln. 26,Sec. 1,Zhongshun &, Tdipei City 116, Taiwan (R. O. C.).

\
\
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date \

\\
TELINYANG  —Fag ‘(QM <6, UWN (AWK

4

'Principe-l.iMSignaIure

wanin 5 5%>8 T -Ln Li

YA-YIN YANG’__M} _%3 f }/Zé lew \A?W ‘3}"3/
CHEN-CHIA YANG %%\5&, Chen - Chin. Jo4 09—

oo KK o, Lok G

YIK NA] KWOK
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Notary Certificate

Taiwan )
City of Taipei )
American Institute )
in Taiwan, Taipei Office )

SS:

Subscribed and sworn to before me,  Min Bookbinder

Special Notary (PL96-8) at Ta1pe1 Taiwan duly appointed and quahﬁed

this day 2 9 DEC 2016

Signed by Ly /‘//m; Tweh , fﬁn;] Te-Lin; Lin, Joco- Lm; fdn7, Za~7ria;
(Name of Affiant) ‘/"(’”f Chier ~CAoA

(seal)

Min Bookbinder

g Special Notary (PL96-8) of
S The Consular Section
5 /’ v/f\ F NGy American Institute in Taiwan
‘/ & A Taipei Office

_______



¢ HRSENO ¢ 630000800501071114084536 SIENEHA/BERT © 107/11/14 08 @ 45 © 37

F # B & HOUSEHOLD REGISTRATION TRANSCRIPT
8% Household number (i FEIE Type © H%PARTIAL

Al Household name : Common living household

HihE Address : 4F, N0.222, Sec.5, Yanping N. Rd., Neighborhood 2, Hudong
Village, Shilin District, Taipei City

FREFEREFHIELLE Alterations of details concerning head of household
and notes concerning movement of household :

Blank
Fili 88 Appellation : Household head
P Name in Chinese | FRBEEE :
W44 Name in English ! LIN, MING-YUEH
S—4RSE ID card number G
B {8 Name of spouse ! KWOK, YIK-NAI:{‘»«;}"
4 M Place of birth : TAIPEI CITY = s |~
4 HE pate of birth
5% Name of father " LIN, GENG-YIN
Name of mother I LIN JTANG, SHU-LAN
& 4 B order of child ' 1st son
& B Military service ! Discharged from service
5C 2 Notes : !

Got married to KWOK, YIK-NAILjon Oct.''18, 1988.
8 58 Appellation Wife
B #EH Name in Chinese : BRIRGE
BWE Name in English = - : KWOK, YIK-NAI
“—H8RY% ID card number
fid {8 Name of spouse * LIN, MING-YUEH
t 4 Hf Place of birth * HONG KONG
44 HHA Date of birth S
X Name of father ! KWOK, HONG-QIANG
152 Name of ‘mother * LIN, SAI-ZHEN
& 4% B oOrder of child : 1st daughter
i E Notes:

Blank

(Kﬁ*?ﬁﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ This certificate 15 a true and correct excerpt copy of the entries in the Household
Register.) .

ARCRBS SR EEPHELA  LESEEATMEEE I RE O TES)

BHX Page ' 001 $EEZX Total page @ 001
P g e e, R




SRR ERF E 28 E ”

Case No. ~2 2 ate
&“#"it&?h‘ﬁ-

Pﬁi&ﬂé%‘“ﬂ”@ﬁ’iﬁﬁ*$&ﬁ$‘t REAN B R

This offictal document is attested at the

Yang, Jan-GvokluRonpg-Huei Notary Pablic Office of

Taiwaa Taipei District Court, R.O.C.

—

\ [

Wotary Public o=

e d au- Gwo :

/MmﬁﬁwwNRA“mmmmnmm

ABABELTILNEPHEHMIEATREE

This certificate is issued by

Director T“UV\% ,YUL - Huay

Wenshan District Household Registration Office,

Taipei City, Taiwan, R. Q. C.
E] M/Date:  NOV.14 2018
F %5 /File No: | 07902




MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

December 7, 2016

Ming Yjeh Lin & Yik-Nai Kwok

1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec. 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 5, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (January 6, 2017). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

jgazicni(a}.RivCo”lTC.org

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
* R Kk W
F080 LEMON STRELT, 4TH FLOOR * P.O. BOX 12005 « RIVERSIDE. CALIFORNIA 82502



TREASURER
P.0. BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-

RA 335 4?1 723 US

L bt 260 U511 93900

Ming Yjeh Lin & Yik-Nai Kwok
1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec. 1, Zhong-Shun St.

Taipei City 116

Taiwan
item Description Registered Printed Express
(Nature de Warticle (Envoi O l('f:;r;) I Matter ((;tgter; ) O Mail Inter- |
'envoi ) recommandg) (imprimé) national
Insured Parcel Insured Value (Valeur déclaree) | Atticle Numb_gr A
0 (Colis avec valeur déclaree) RA 353 ‘1"7! 72.3) L{5
| Office of Mailing (Bureau de dépot) Date of Posting (Date de depdt)

Preksioe Cownty Treaswier- Tay Collectaf  /2-T1o

Addressee Name or Firm¥(Nom ou raison socie

Completed by the office of origin.
(A remplir par le bureau d'origine.)

EP 203-57 ;
i Sireel and No. (Rue et No.) Ming Yjeh Lin & Yik-Nai Kwok -
1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec. 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Place and Country (Localite et pays) Taipei City 116
Taiwan -
This recemt must be signed by: (1) the addressee, or, (2} a persen authorizad to sign undet the reguiations of the courtry of destination; oz, {3) f | Postmark of the office of
thoss reguiations so provide, by the employee of the office of destination. This signed form will be refumed to the sender by the frst madl, gesbnaidmﬂdﬁ ;;rl?br:e dt;
vreau de destination|

{Cef avis doit éire signé par le destinataire ou par ume personne y aulorisée en vertu des réglements du pays de dastinalion, o, sices
réglements fe comportent, par I'sgeni du bureau de destination, el renvoys par fe premier couier directement & expérieur).

0l The article mentioned above was duly delivered. Date
{L'envoi mentionné ci-dessus a été diment livré.)

Signature of Addressee (Signature Office of Destination Employee Signature
du destinataire) (Signature de l'agent du bureau du
destination)

Completed at destination
(A compléter 4 destination.

ko]
n

< Farm 2888 March 2007 /Reverse) PSN 7530-01-008-8775

=l




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

July 5,2018

Final Notice

Ming Yjeh Lin & Yik- Nai Kwok

IF, No.9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 03, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (August 05, 2018). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

WMincam C. Margaes
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3950

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
L *
HORO LEMON STREET 4TH FLOOR » PO BON 12005 « RIVERSIDE CALIORNIA 92502
WWW COUNTY FREASURER ORG % (951) 9553000 % 1 (§77) 74K-2684 % FAX (951 955.3921



JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER
TAX COLLECTOR

MATTHEW JENNINGS
ASSISTANT TREASURER.TAX COLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

September 19, 2018

Final Notice

Ming Yjeh Lin & Yik-Nai Kwok

IF, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above mentioned parcel. This could be a copy of the
tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (Qctober 19, 2018). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Winiam C. Margues
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
* Ak ok K
J080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR » PO. BOX 12005 % RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW COUNTYTREASURER ORG % (9515 955-3900 % | (§771 748-26%9 % FAX (951 955-3923



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JON CHRISTENSEN
TREASURER

MATTHEW JENNINGS
TAX COLLECTOR

ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
GIOVANE PIZANO
CHIEF INVESTMENT MANAGER

October 17,2018

Final Notice

Ming Yjeh Lin & Yik-Nai Kwok

1F, No. 9 Ln 26, Sec 1, Zhong-Shun St.
Taipei City 116

Taiwan

Re: APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57

Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your connection to the property. Please send in
any documentation that specifically connects you to the above menticned parcel. This could be a copy of the

tax bill you received, a copy of a payment that you made or even a notarized statement that you are one and
the same person who took title with a specific document number.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (November 17, 2018). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Sr. Accounting Assistant s
Tax Sale Oper@g:a.‘- lr-l.,,, =
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Dear Jennifer,

We are legal owners of the land with assessment number 23805000-3
located at riverside, we received letter from you stating that the
documentation is insufficient to establish our connection to the property.
Because we are staying outside the United States, we received the letter
until a few days ago. We already send a copy of tax bill (a notice of sale
of tax-defaulted) by Express Mail Service postal administration republic
of china (Serial No. EE711916211TW) on 27 Dec 2016. We hope this

could establish our connection to the property.

In the same time, we apply a notarize service to notarize the grant deed
with all of owners name in AIT (American Institute in Taiwan), but
unfortunately the earliest reservation time is 29 Dec. So we can only send

the notarized statement today.

Here are two documents attached below: the tax bill (a notice of sale of
tax-defaulted) and a notarized statement with its reference grant deed.

Thank you for your help.

Best regards,

TE-LIN YANG & JUI-LIN LIN
YA-YIN YANG

CHEN-CHIA YANG

MING-YUEH LIN & YIK NAI KWOK



Dear Jennifer Pazicni,

Thank you for your inform. Here are two documents attached, one of it is
a topy of tax bill, anther is a grant deed with all of our names.

APN: 238050001-3
TC 203 Item 57
Date of sale: May 5, 2015

Best regards,

TE-LIN YANG & JUI-LIN LIN
YA-YIN YANG

CHEN-CHIA YANG

MING-YUEH LIN & YIK-NAI KWOK



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DON KENT, TREASURER 38437

DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX BILL B o S e
For Fiscal \gar July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 FRERIRARL R A AeD
Offices in Riverside, Palm Desert and Temecula Telephone: (951) 955-3900
Vigit our website: waww.countytre:snren.org or, {rom area codes 951 and 760 only
toll free: 1 (877) RIVCOTX (748-2689)

238050003-5 1.00 ACRES IN POR LOT 28 MB 012/008 WINDSOR A EENE T I TEERISNST
HEIGHTS 238050003-5
Adidresy Tax Rate Area | Bill Number
Owne: -
O™ JANUARY 1, 2015 LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, C E 009-002 | 000183293
: A TR 2016
LIN, CHING SHUN SEE REVERSE $1DF 0
YANG, TE LIN AP INF MATION
YANG. CHEN CHIA IMPORTANT INFORMATIO!
YANG, YA YIN ETAL
1967 SAN SALVATORE PL
SAN MARINO, CA 91108-3028
l"!'ll‘l'l"ll'I“II'llIl"lll"I'll'Il""hl""l"l'l"lhll'
DESTALLMENT STATUS |DELINQ‘J!.’.‘-’T AFTER TAX 10% PENALTY | COST TOTAL
1st |PAID 12/10/2015 $225.02 ‘ ' §225702
2Znd  |UNPAID | 04/1072016 | $225.02 | $22.49 ,$38.63 ; $286.14
OUR RECORDS SHOW THAT THE CURRENT-YEAR TAXES ARE DELINQUENT i
ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ABOVE, $286.14
; ] AMOUNT DUE
The Total Amount Due must be paid on or befare JUNE 30, 2016 :
After JuUNE 30, 2016 , if this delinquency is still unpaid, the property will be tax-defaulted, a redemption fee will

be added and redemption penalties will accrue at 1.5% per month. (If this property already has unpaid prior-year taxes, this
delinquency will be added to the redemption amount). [If property taxes remain unpaid for 5 years after the original year of
default, the property becomes subject to tax sale.

Note:  If June 30* falls on a Saturday, Sunday or legal hohday,
this bill can be paid on the next business day

i

& ?;..;('":;sx)

PLEASE KEEP TOP PORTION FOR VOUR RECORDS PAID $286.14

{(NO RECEIPTS WILL BE ISSUED - YOUR CANCE] LED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT)
- 052316
Pl = N-O L ATER THAN SEND THIS STUR WITH YOUR 2nd INSTALLMENT PAYMENT | ASSESSMENTRUER
JUNE 30 RIVERSIDE COUNTY _ 238050003-5
P == E o 1 o SECURED DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES Bill Number
2015-2016 000183293

A PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE NOT ACCEPTED =

ﬂl’ﬂlﬂﬂEilillﬂillﬂlﬂllﬁéll@ﬂIlmlﬂl!@ﬁi

Check here for a change of mailing address.

Iy | DELINGUENT
-'YI 20t INSTALLMENT AMOUNT $286.14
! (r over $25,000, see Item #1 on reverse) [J Please provide all corrections on the reverse side.

I\WA] LMENT
cannot he palt unlass
st inslaitment is patd

2380500035 00000028614 022015 000183293 01 “’E;f%"”“’“”‘““""‘ﬁ"“"’“‘”"

] visa e

WWW, cuunlytremmer org

0220152348050003500000028614043,02016L00000028L14242243293

—_ TR —— 052316
4 SEND THIS STUR WITH YOUR Jst INSTALLMENT PAYMENT [ ASSESSMENT NUMBER
NO LATER THAN . o 238050003-5
P RIVERSIDE COUNTY
[ —— S ~ | N W SECURED DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES Bl Numiber
, i 2015-2016 000183293
A PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE NOT ACCEPTED
AT
Y 15U INSTALLMENT AMGUNT PAID
Check here for a change of mailing address.
(lf gye $’5 000 Sw Item #1 "2"5..‘7_‘ 20 ‘M f] Please provide al} mrr%ctmns on the reverse side. s‘t

INSTATLMENT

Pay taxes online by eCheck, credividebit card

ELeCTRON|
cHECK |

www.countytreasurerorg



2

RIVERSIDE COUNTY L v U e

4080 Lemon St { 1st Floor) Riverside, Cabifornia

UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR SECURED PROPERTY TAXES {P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502:2205)
Offices in Riverside, Palm Desert and Temecula Telephone: (951) 955-3900
Visit our website: www.countytreasurer.org or, from area codes 951 and 760 only
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE toll_frec: 1{877) RIVCOTX (748-2689)

P 238050003-5 1.00 ACRES IN POR LOT 29 MB 012/008 WINDSOR PSSR g
Dia  HELGHTS . i A
Address T 7Tax Rute Area
O 1IN, CHING SHUN & YANG. TE LIN & YANG, C ETAL QQo=002
08/14/2016
UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR TAXES
LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YAWG, CHEN CH (See f1em #4 on teverse)
1967 SAN SALVATORE PL 2015-238050003-0000
SAN MARINO, CA 91108-3028 | Tax‘»Dd‘nult Year and Nui;\bt;l :
ll!!ll"!I|hillll‘lll'llh!ll‘"ll!I""Illl‘l”‘l‘llli‘ll!'ll!l
THERE ARE UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR TAXES ON THE PROPERTY SHOWN ABOVE.
THE PARTICULAR UNPAID ASSESSMENT NUMBER(S) AND FISCAL YEAR(S) ARE:
238050003-5 2014-2015 2015-2016
— _—
Pay ONLY the amount shown for the month in which payment 1§ being miade ™
and disregard all other amounts. Your payment must be postmarked no later than the
last day of that month. (If property taxes remain unpaid for 5 years after the original $
default-year, the property becomes subject to tax sale.) Note: Current-year taxes are NOT
included in these amounts.
IF PAYING IN PAY THIS AMOUNT IF PAYING IN PAY THIS AMOUNT
AUGUST 2016 $949.19 FEBRUARY 2017 $1,009.36
SEPTEMBER 2016 $955.22 MARCH 2017 $1,019.38
OCTOBER 2016 $969.25 APRIL 2017 $1,029.41
NOVEMBER 2016 $979.27 MAY 2017 $1,039.44
DECEMBER 2016 $989.30 JUNE 2017 $1,049.46
JANUARY 2017 $999.33

PI EASE KEEP TO? PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS
(NO RECEIPTS WILL BE ISSUED - YOUR CANCELLED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT)

o SEND THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT
‘ REDEMPTION AMOUNT l' DEFAULT YEAR AND NUMBER ok DATE PAID

2015-238050003-0000 i

| TAX RATE AREA ASSESSMENT NUMBER
009-002 238050003-5

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
PRIOR-YEAR SECURED PROPERTY TAXES

s

i

16 WWWWWWWW 2380500035 07

Pay taxes online by eCheck, credit/debit card

@?crm'
ECK

=) Check here for a change of mailing address. WWW. coumytrca.surer org

i Maace neavide all carvantinne nn tha ravorce cids



o

Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Rd
Palm Desert, CA 92211

County Administrative Center - 4th Floor

4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Ch
=y = 40935 County Center Dr., Ste C

E-mail: tte@co.riverside.ca us

www.countytreasurer.org COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Temecula, CA 92591
TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

March 6, 2015
TE-LINM YANG & JUI-LIN, LIN
IF,, NO.9, LN. 26, SEC. 1, ZHONGSHUN ST.
TAIPEI CITY 116, TAIWAN (R. O. C.) 00000

The records in this office indicate that you may have some interest in the property that is subject (o tax sale. Please disregard this notice
if you have no interest in the property described as follows:

IN THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE
ASSESSMENT NUMBER  238050001-3
LLAST ASSESSED TO: LIN, CHING SHUN & YANG, TE LIN & YANG, CHEN CHIA & YANG, YA YIN ETAL

Unless a redemption of the Tax-Defaulted Property is received in the Tax Collector's Office on or before 5:00 p-m. PST on Wednesday, April 29,
2015, this property will be offered for sale to the highest bidder »t www.BiddAssets.com/Riverside beginning Thursday, April 36, 2615 at 8:00 a.m.
PST and ending Tucsday, May 5, 2015 at staggered times.

If the property is not sold, the right of redemption will revive up to the close of business on the last business day prior to the next scheduled sale. Should you
wish to bid at the sale, you must register first with Bid4assets at www.BiddAssets.com by April 28, 2015.

If this property is sold at the internet auction, you have the right to claim excess proceeds remaining after the tax liens and costs have been satisfied. The

amount you can _claim is in proportion o your interest in the property with other claims of equal priority. To file a claim for excess proceeds, you must be a
PO %mm mm@mmﬂmmm\. e e EOVPY

the recordation of the Tax Collecior's deed to the purchaser

To pay by credit card you may use our online system at www countytreasurer.org or our automated telephone system at 951-955-3900. To pay by cashier’s
check you may visit one of our office focations (Riverside, Temccula, or Palm Desert), or you may mail to the address located a1 the top of the letter
Payments being made by cash will only be accepted at the Riverside location. Please do not send cash through the mail.

In the event it has been necessary to serve personal notice of the sale, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 3704.7, a fee of $229.34 will be added
to the below redemptron amount.

If you have any questions about this notice, please contact the Tax Sale Operations Unit at the above address

Don Kent
Treasurer-Tax Collector

PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO:

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR, P.0. BOX 12005, RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-220%
ATTN: TAX SALE OPERATIONS

TC203 ITEM# &7 ASSESSMENT NUMBER 238050001-3
AMOUNT REQUIRED TO REDEEM IF PAID DURING AND BEFORE 5 P.M. ON
$113,817.85 MARCH 2015 MARCH 31, 2015
$114,686.18 APRIL 2015 APRIL 29, 2015

‘ ‘
!
!
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